P coNTROL &

An Agency President's
Guide to Control G

Agency Presidents Know (Almost) Everything

Agency presidents understand advertising. Not every agency
president knows how to maximize profit. While agencies buy
creative software and hardware knowing exactly what they are
trying to accomplish, they are unsure of what is needed to help
manage their firm.

This Is Where We Can Help

Control G was developed by and expressly for advertising
agency use. It incorporates the functions and services agencies
need. And best of all, it is a proven software product used over
ten years by agencies from coast to coast and in Canada. Sophis-
ticated computerized solutions for agency management is be-
coming a required resource for the agencies who are growth and
quality oriented.

The Results Are Clear

Control G is a straight forward management software system
that agencies can easily install and depend upon month after
month to improve their financial operations. This booklet will
lead you, function by function, through Control G, and illustrate
its capabilities with sample print-outs and sample computer
screens. We believe its simplicity and efficiency will be con-
vincing. It's a primer for the agency who is looking to the future.

And the future begins with Control G.

We Promise To Deliver Software That’s

« Fast. «  Works the way you work.
» Flexible. « Supported by "agency" ex-
« Easy to use. perienced staff.

«  Meets your needs today « Designed to work with

and tomorrow. Mac’s, PC’s & Networks
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"Control G has put it

all together in one
neat package."

David Gutting,
St. Louis, MO
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Client Billing

“Everything fits together so logically.”
Hope Galvin—Middleburg & Associates, New York, NY

Control G is keyed to a date sensitive billing cycle which can handle essentially unlimited
numbers of transactions per month. Client Billing coupled with Time, Estimating, and Pur-
chase Control modules allow you to input purchase orders, job estimates, supplier invoices,
media bills and /or insertions, time sheets, fees and miscellaneous data. Resulting output
equips you with a pre-billing analysis we call the "laundry list", client invoices, statements,
client profitability reports and accounts receivable aging data.

Control G maintains a myriad of individual custom client options including mark-up struc-
tures, time function rates, finance charges, invoice appearance options and sales tax rates.
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Time/Estimating/Purchase Control

"I'm confident now that I know the whole picture with each client and each employee."
Marcie May, The Rankin Group, Fountain Valley, CA

Although time input, estimating and purchase control are categorized under separate sub menus,
this entire first section relates to (and of course interacts with) Client Billing. In addition to the
billing documents and reports, an employee time analysis, client cost accounting time analysis,
outstanding purchase commitment detail, and post-mortem estimate analysis are produced.

It is through the time / cost accounting reports where Control G holds a "microscope" to your
clients and employees. By initiating Control G's daily or weekly time reporting procedures,
you'll quickly start to appreciate which clients and which employees are paying their way, and
maybe which ones aren't!
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Job Invoice

The invoice format is very flexible."
Bev Kahler, Kahler & Company, Omaha, NE

For each active job during the month, Control G will print a detailed function and cost invoice. The
size of the form is totally at your discretion and your pre-printed logo can be included. Invoicing op-
tions include detailed line items, paragraph invoicing, sales category consolidation, employee identi-
fier stripping, date include or omit, non-print lines, comment lines, invoice numbers, line continua-
tion, sub-total insertion, bill per estimate, progress billing, bill upon completion, etc. If you don't find
the option you're looking for, call us - we probably have it.

Use your custom pre-printed logo
UWIN | Want It Now Advertising .
123 Main Street (OP’rlonal)
Colorado Springs, Colorado 80903
(800) 843-1795
JOB INVOICE
#81683
CLIENT ID CLIENT DATE
100080 cscvB 04/ 08/ 99
4240 East Col orado . .
Col orado Springs, Col orado 80903 YOUR P.O.# customer P.O. goes here if supplied.
4589758 . . .
As much room as required for job specif-
JOB ID JOB DESCRIPTION PAGE |65
97650 MAJOR BROCHURE 1
[ DESCRIPTION AMOUNT |
SPECI FI Cs: 65, 000 4-color 64 pages
Printer: The Craftsman Printers Inc.
***** ACCOUNT COORDI NATI ON AND SERVI CE* * * * *
ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT 9, 036. 25
ADM NI STRATI VE MANAGEMENT 1,592.50 10, 628. 75 PaYagYaPh anOIce OPTIOY)
*xkx* GRAPHI C AND DESI GN PRODUCTI ON SERVI CES* *** *
PRODUCTI ON ART 9, 616. 25
PRQJECT COCRDI NATI ON 1,177.50
CREATI VE CONCEPTI NG 1,331.25
COPYVRI TI NG 3,188.43 15, 313. 43
| LLUSTRATI ON 758. 75
PHOTOGRAPHY 1, 250. 00
PRI NTI NG 36, 455. 50 . L. .
SHI PPI NG 609. 97 Detail printing option
Estimated final delivery to be per previously
di scussed with the exception of 2000 brochures
going directly to the state. Additional shipping
charges to be billed later. .
Comment Line
* Sub Total * 65, 016. 40
STATE SALES TAX 2,584.20
CI TY SALES TAX 646. 05
Sub-total before sales tax optional
Various sales taxing options
Budget : 75, 000 YTD: 70, 221.03 TOTAL THI S JOB: $68, 246. 65
Terms: NET 30 Optional "terms”, "budget”, and "NTD”

Review invoices prior to mailing Clear, concise and easy to Invoice options can even vary
and easily re-print. read. between clients.
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The Statement

""The ability to print statements at any time for any client really helps our cash flow"
Sherry Didday, Daymark, Inc., Cincinnati, OH

As a summary to the job invoices, a complete statement is issued by Control G. This statement
begins with balance forward (optional) and lists all new charges and ends with a complete ac-
count aging report. The statement categorically lists the totals for production jobs, media
charges and agency fees. For agencies not on a regimented monthly billing cycle, open-item in-

voicing and statements are available as a standard option.

Shown here is a "balance forward" statement. Also available is the "open invoice" statement
which would summarize the previous invoice charges.

Pre-print your custom logo (optional).

WIN UWIN | Want It Now Advertising
123 Main Street
Colorado Springs, Colorado 80903
l w l N (800) 843-1795
STATEMENT Page 1
C TY OF BROOK CHAMBER OF COMMERCE Account No.
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 100019
P. 0. BOX 3085 Month Ending
BROOK, COLORADO 80775 03/31/99
[Date Inv. # Job ID Job Desc. Amount|
02/ 28/ 99 Bal ance Forward 1,735. 46
03/11/99 Paynent -1,735. 46
03/31/99 81498 1900 REI MBURSABLE EXPENSES 31.88
03/31/99 81499 190296 FUNDRAI SER TI CKETS -9.18
03/31/99 81497 97507 HVB HU AD 7,628.94
03/31/99 81500 98140 APRI L FACULTY NEWS 255. 00
03/31/99 81501 98147 ADVENTURE VEST/ HVB BROCHURE 79. 69
Current 30 Days 60 Days 90 Days Balance
7,986. 33 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,986. 33
Terms: 2% CHARGED ON PAST DUE BALANCES

Example "balance forward” state-
ment.

Finance charges may be added as an

option.

"Terms” optional and controlled by
you.

"Balance Forward" or "Open
Invoice" option available.
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1-800-843-1795
and take CONTROL

CIearI?I shows balance due,
monthly activity, and account
status..
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Estimate

"Getting the client to sign-off on estimates and estimate revisions has almost eliminated disputes."
Erma Glanton, Sanchez & Levitan, Miami, FL

Preparing the estimate for a production job, sets the stage for total job cost control as the job
progresses. Shown here is the client copy of the estimate. An internal copy which additionally
details net amounts is available as well as a "Post Mortem" estimate report which details ex-
actly how you did on the job after completion. Job specifications, the client disclaimer, sales
categories and subtotal categories are totally flexible and under your control.

In addition to the estimate, Control G helps control overages through the "Estimate Overage
Report". This report (not shown) can be printed as often as you enter time or log supplier in-

voices.
Can use control G's format or “log"”
A U your own estimate figures into the sys-
Col do Spri , Col do 80903
(808; 43 1705 orace tem.
ESTIMATE Date 04/ 19/ 99
TO: DENVER AUTO PARK Page 1

GECRGE WOOLARD
P.O. BOX 16390
Denver, CO 80233

CLIENT ID: 100568
JOB ID: 97159
JOB DESC.:  LEAD BROCHURE

JOB SPECI FI CATI ONS:

QTY: 76,000 SIZE 8 1/2 X 11 PRINTS: 2/0 Detailed job specifications help reduce
COLCR  2/0 FOLDED TO LETTER Sl ZE .
SEE SHI PPING SLIP I N JOB JACKET FOR | NSTRUCTI ONS qugsﬁons |\ater.
ACCOUNT MANAGEVENT 200. 00
PRODUCTI ON ART 680. 00
PROJECT COORDI NATI ON 100. 00
COPYVRI TI NG 200. 00
DESI GN 500. 00
PRINTING 8.5" X 11" SINGLE S| DED/ LETTER FOLD/ BLACK
. . L .
SoLCR ON WAITE 2418 STOXC 3. 025.00 Optional usage of invoice printing op-

tions to make estimate and invoice look

Tota Estimate s 7050 similar.

THIS ESTIMATE DOES NOT INCLUDE SALES TAX

prfes omain e same. e e e rs ESTIMATED AND SUBJECT 70 CHANGE.Fm st il b Disclaimer wording under your control.

obtained upon approval of copy and layout.*Estimate will be honored up to 30 days from date presented. ADDITONAL SHIPPING / . . .

DELIVERY / INCIDENTAL COSTS NOT INCLUDED. co“(d Include C(lenT aocepfance 5|9na—

ture line.
" H n H 4 H
A quality estimate will reduce Completely "spelling out" the Al estimates automatically in-
Uestions and speed pavment job greatly reduces those tegrate to the pre-billing
g peed payment. "misunderstandings". "laundry list".
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The Laundry List

"The Laundry List has become an indispensable tool. It shows us the whole picture in one place."
Sondra Phillips, Phillips Team & Myers, Ft. Worth, TX

The pre-billing laundry list enables each Account Executive to preview client charges (against
estimates if they exist) and make any necessary additions, deletions or changes prior to in-
voice - statement printing. The list clearly labels the prior period charges, outstanding purchase
orders, the job's estimate and its month and year-to-date totals and subtotals by category
(categories that you select). You have the ability to bill in progress, or job completion. This
clear format makes for quick approvals or revisions. Partial laundry lists by job or client can be
selected at anytime during the month to facilitate weekly or job completion billing. Changes can
be made easily by job or by client.

Laundry List - Printed: 08/14/02

(225 :Running Gazelle, Inc.)

Page 1

Spec Every moming in an Ad Agency, an account executive wakes up (perhaps).
It must outrun the fastest competitor or it will starve. Every moming in an Ad Agency, the
competition wakes up (always). It must outrun the incumbent or it will starve. It doesn't matter

- When the sun comes up, you'd better be running.

225 Running Gazelle, Inc.

Job ID Job Description Type AE. Cust.P.O.  Atn: OpenDate DueDate  Closed
225001 Account Service And Production NOGA 12889 06/17/97 Il Il
[Tran# Org. Date Billing Desc. Committed _ Estimate Emp. _ Hrs. Rate Labor Net Gross Tax]

whether you're the incumbent or the

GIL:  412.00* Account Management * Emp. Hrs. Rate Gross Tax
24971V ount Management / Organization (1516TIN) Noca 0.8 100.00 75.008 <
24951V ERENCE/MEETINGS (1514T1M] Nogd 5.5 30.00 165.00N <
2436101 iG] Noga 1.8 50.00 87.50N <
249417 Noe2 1.0 50.00 50.00N <
25001VT Nogd 1.3 100.00 125008 <
25011V FRAN 1.0 50.00 50.00N <
2506IVT Nogd 1.0 50.00
2513101 BIL 3.0 50.00
251411 G (1535TIN] P2 2,5 30,00
25151V lient Phone Calls (1536TIN) R 13 0.00 .0
25161V DMINISTRATIVE/ORGANIZATION (1537TIN] FRAN 8.0 50.00 400.00N <

/L 412.00 Current: 27.0 127,50 <«
Prior: 0.0 0.00
To Date: 1227 0 27.0 1227.50

GIL:  472.00* Printing * Emp. Hrs. Rate Gross Tax
TI50IVT  POT01/31/02 Mailing Envelopes [#569875) A Better Vendor ven 406.25N
7149IVT  PBT01/31/02 Printing 2500 special brochures (100280PBH) A Good Vender [l 1062.50N <

#* G/L 472.00 Current: . 0.00 1062.50 <<
Prior: 0.0 0.00 0.00
To Date: 1468 0 0.0 0.00 1062.50

GIL:  486.00* Misc-Copies-Phone-Postage * Emp. Hrs. Rate Labor Gross Tax
2517IVT  PBT D 7 Pedistrian Express (10494PBH) Pedistrian Express [X1 5.00N <
251IVT  PRT 7 Pedistrian Express (10434PBH) Pedistrian Express 1X] 5.008 <

* G/L 486.00 Current: 0.0 0.00 100 <«
Laundry List - Printed: 04/23/99 (100568:DENVER AUTO PARK) Page 1
100568 DENVER AUTO PARK
‘Jeb D Job Description Type AE. Cust.P.O. Attn: OpenDate DueDate  Closed ‘
97159 LEAD BROCHURE Production 1070 01/06/99 _ 05/29/99 /1
[Tran# Date Billing Desc. Emp. Hrs. Rate Labor Net Gross Tax|

3402891VT 02/26/99 ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT (9L157TIM) 1070 1.0 60.00 0.00 0.00 60.00Y <
341714TVT 03/21/99 ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT (92565TTH) 2501 1.8 60,00 0.00 0.00  105.008 <
3417151VT 03/21/99 CLERICAL (9256671H) 2501 1.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.008 <
341235IVT 03/28/99 PRODUCTION ART (92326TIN) 2300 0.8 60.00 0.00 0.00 45,007 <
3409641VT 03/27/99 ESTIMATING-VENDOR CONTACT & QUOTES (91807TIM) 2300 0.3 50.00 0.00 0.00 12.50Y
3397751V 01/17/99 PRODUCTION SUPERVISICN (90487TIN) 1100 1.0 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00Y <
3412041V 03/28/99 PROOFING (92269TTH) 170 0.3 50.00 0.00 0.00 12.50Y <
3393751VT 01/06/99 CRRATIVE COKCEPTS (899377TT) 100 0.5 75,00 0.00 0.00 31,507 <
3393811V 01/08/99 CREATIVE CONCEPTS (89950TTH) 100 1.0 75.00 0.00 0.00 7500 <
3417121VT 03/27/99 COPYWRITING (92563T1) 010 2.3 65.00 0.00 0.00  146.25N <
3417131V 03/27/99 DESIGN (92564TTH) 010 0.8 75.00 0.00 0.00 56.258 <
341726TVT 04/12/99 SEPARATIONS (101186PBH) HARBOR GRAPHICS & FINE PR [X] 585.00  731.25K <
3417101VT 05/09/99 PRINTING (#4227) HARBOR GRAPHICS & FINE PR 2718.25  3625.00K
JALT11IVT 05/09/99 SHIPPING (#4227) HARBOR GRAPHICS & FINE PR 400.00 __ 400.00%
JOB TOTALS JOB TOTALS JOB TOTALS
Budget Gross Income  Profit Committed Estimate Labor Net Gross
Current 733.75 525.09 10.5 208.65  585.00 1318.75 <«
Prior 550.00 550.00 0.0 0.00 0.00  550.00
Total 6000.00 1283.75 1075,09 5906 5705 10.5 208.65  585.00 1868.75
CLIENT TOTALS CLIENT TOTALS CLIENT TOTALS
Current 733.75 525.09 10.5 208.65  585.00 1318.75
Prior 550.00 550.00 0.0 0.00 0.00  550.00
Total 1283.75 1075.09 5906 5705 10.5 208.65  585.00 1868.75

"¢ |dentifies items to be billed,
" identifies GL code subtotals,
"«" identifies job total.

No "<" means item is on hold.

Prior as well as current period billings
shown

[X] indicates supplier invoice has been
paid.

Purchase commitments (P.O.'s)
also shown and may be billed or
held.

Easily compare "committed” (prior
billings, purchase commitments, &
current billings) against estimate.

See the entire picture on a job
including estimate, purchase
orders and prior billing.
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The "preview" capability re-
duces billing errors, speeds
billing and improves accuracy.

Compare estimate to actual
and easily identify variances.
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Billing Transaction Maintenance/Input

"It's so easy to flip through the Laundry List and make changes."
Mike Adams, Lippi & Company, Charlotte NC

This exhibit of a "direct transaction" screen and laundry list maintenance screen demonstrates
the entry and adjustment capabilities of the billing process. Billing transactions are created
through accounts payable voucher entries, time sheet input, general ledger entries, and may
also be entered and adjusted through direct transactions. This gives your billing process flexi-
bility to handle adjustments you or your AE's wish to make.

The laundry list maintenance screens

Irensacion sreen allow you to look at a specific job or
Transaction Date 123098 the entire client and make changes.
Gl Acct Control G's exclusive mass adjust
Biling D i ] ] q . .
aresenpen Poothare T int Hlustration For A | feature will allow you to adjust the
3

job or client to a ceiling figure you
Net Cost EE0.00 . . .
ahs oSS T 0 specify. Line items can be put on
Origin hold for future billing. “Total Gross”

Ortgin i changes as you adjust each line item.
Taxahle? ¥
Billing Status REG

Invoice I (5)

Through Laundry List maintenance,

. | individual billing transactions can be
}gg#lngg;ﬂgm@m BRI el G]=H2?§eﬁf?“§§CVB ([E=IRENRECES (““)H°ld| edited and created. Editable fields
‘ = | include job#, transaction date, billing
Job Il Date | G-L Desc. Het | Gross Org [Tx Stat_‘ descrlmlon, gv’OSS amount Tax and
[[E7E501 12-0938: 477 .00 ; PHONE 22.32 22 32 PBT F REG o
97650 122398 477 00 PHONE 27.91 27 91 PET |F REG billing status.
97650 11-01-98: 477 00| PUSTAGE 0.0 21 86 F | REG - . « »
97650 12,0198 477,00 POSTAGE 0,00 i1, 18 ¥ REG Billing descriptions are “memo
97650 01-01-99; 477 00! POSTAGE 0.0 14z F I REG : : : :
SEET T 1,59 457 00 PUSTAGE i [iEH] FOUREG fields which allow for V'm‘a“V untim-
97650 12/25-98 477 00: PRODUCTION EXEENS 15745 15 9ETERT |F  REG ; ot
97650 12.253-98 477 00 PRODUCTION EXCENS 371 I 71EET (F REG 'Te_d (engm descriptions.
97650 1223981 477 00 PRODUCTION EXPENS 770 7 70 PBT 'F REG Edit feature allows you o add aJob
97650 02,1799 477 00 SHIEPING 2878 28 75 PHT | F  REG
97650 01-28.-99 477 00; TELEPHONE 20.83 20.83 PBT ' F  REG on the ’H\/, or choose search for a
97650 02-17-99. 477 00 TELEPHONE 10,40 i0 40 .PET |F | REG i T
SFEEE TS g TR B TEAVET, BYLEHCE ENT) 3000 BBT {F . REG listing of existing jobs.
97650 12,25-98 477 00 TRAVEL EXPENSE 14700 1400 FET | F  REG
97650 03,3199 477 00 TRAVEL EAPENOE 13742 13, 421PRT IF TREG |
:’?Cfﬂ 19912 ,00: 4797 ON: TOJUDT TVDRMOTC arc o9 ar 097 : DRT T DE'IH’ aoss Ye‘eefence (Ongln&oﬂgln |D)
to help you trace origin of Transac-
Itemp Record: 243/259 Exclugive ||W Murn 1’ n
10Ns
Complete "audit trail" of main- Control G is continuously keep- "Laund

rfY List" changes are
e

ing you aware of your gross xible and easy.

income progress. fast,

tenance activity.



P coNT

Accounts Receivable Aging

R O L

G

The Ability to print weekly (or daily if we want) agings really helps with collections."

Laurel Conley, Gish Sherwood, Nashville, TN

This tool is indispensable for agency management. Quickly and concisely, Control G reports
past due accounts along with the last payment received for each client. The report is continually
updated as you log your cash receipts and do invoicing. Control G’s “transaction processing”
provides you the option of “as of”” agings which give you the opportunity to “reconstruct” the
aging for any given point in time.

UWIN | Want It Now Advertising
Printed As Of 03/31/99

Accounts Receivable Aging

g
(Printed 04/19/99)

Page 1

100019 CITY OF BROOK CHAMBER OF Last Payment for 1735.46 received 03/11/99
invoice #__ JobID___Inv. Date _Job Desc. PartlPymt.___Org.ln. Balance  Curent __ 30Days _ 60Days 90 Dayst
81497 97507 033199 HVBHUIAD 762894 762894 762894 000 000 000
81498 1900 03/31/99 REIMBURSABLE 3188 3188 3188 000 000 000
81499 190296 033199 FUNDRAISER TICKETS 918 918 -9.18 000 000 000
81500 98140 (033199 APRILFACULTY NEWS 25500 255,00 255,00 000 000 000
81501 98147 033199 ADVENTURE 7969 7969 7969 000 000 000
798633 798633 000 000 000
100020 CITY OF ROCK Last Payment for 1065.44 received 02119199
invoice #__JobID___Inv. Date _Job Desc. PartlPymt.___Org.ln. Balance  Curent _ 30Days _ 60Days 90 Dayst
81243 97433 0200199 UNITED FILIPINO 158,05 158,05 000 15805 000 000
81244 97470 (0200199 PBN SEPT.INSERT 3088 3088 000 3088 000 000
81245 97476 0200199 BEATLES CATALOG 9951 9951 000 9951 000 000
8142 77020 0300199 OFFICE DEPOT 914 914 000 914 000 000
81443 97472 030199 KOREAN RACK CARDS 680.00 680.00 0.00 680,00 000 000
97758 000 97758 000 000
100022 CITY OF COLORADO FINANCE DIVISION Last Payment for 13281.25 received 01/03/99
invoice #__JobID___Inv. Date _Job Desc. PartlPymt.___Org.lnv. Balance  Curent __ 30Days __ 60Days 90 Dayst
81300 9788 030199 MINIPROMO RADIO 104793 1047.93 000 104793 000 000
104793 000 104793 000 000
100025 CITY OF DENVER PUBLIC EYE Last Payment for 106.25 received 01/23/99
invoice #__JobID___Inv. Date _Job Desc. ParlPymt.___Org. . Balance __Current 30Days  60Days _ 90Days+
81301 98068 03001199 MARCHEVENTTVE 20750 20750 000 29750 000 000
29750 000 20750 000 000
100059 IMPORT CAR MOTORS Last Payment for 2208.43 received 03104199
invoice # __ JobID___Inv. Date _Job Desc. Partl.Pymt.___Org.lnv. Balance __Curent ___30Days Day 90 Days+
81444 97413 030199 LARGE CRIMEAD- 13281 13281 000 13281 000 000
8l4d5s 97691 030199 JEWEL COVER 13281 13281 0.00 13281 000 000
26562 0,00 26562 000 000
100061 GHOST CITY Last Payment for 375.00 received 02/19/99
invoice #__JobID___Inv. Date _Job Desc. ParlPymt.___Org.ln. Balance  Curent _ 30Days __ 60Days 90 Dayst
81248 98079 02001/99 MOUNTAIN HOME AD 02/19/99 7969 29531 000 29531 000 000
-295.31 000 29531 000 000
100062 BILLY RAE CHEVROLET Last Payment for 2603.58 received 01129199
Invoice # __ JobID___Inv. Date _Job Desc. Parl.Pymt.___Org. . Balance __Current 30Days  60Days  90Days+
81234 97788 010199 MEDIAPLAN 01/03/99 26495 1548 000 000 15.48 000
81250 430496 02001199 DECOTSUKARADIO (01129199 85002 -54892 000 54892 000 000
81251 432396 0200199 DECOTSUKANP 557.82 557.82 000 557,82 000 000
81252 97793 0200199 REVISED SOLVE-T 41104 41104 000 41104 000 000
81461 43019 030199 ENCORE SHOW -9031 9031 000 -9031 000 000
81462 43049 0301199 DEC OTSUKARADIO 106.25 106.25 000 10625 000 000
81463 98026 03001199 DFA2/26 CLASSIFIED 44291 44291 000 44291 000 000
81464 98118 030199 CORPTVPUMP 58439 584.39 0.00 584.39 000 000
147866 000 146318 1548 000
100064 SANTA C NATIONWIDE Last Payment for 63,64 received 01/29/99
invoice # __JobID___Inv. Date _Job Desc. PartlPymt.___Org.lnv. Balance  Curent __ 30Days __ 60Days 90 Dayst
80296 97434 (08001193 WORKERS COMP 29750 29750 000 000 000 29750
80445 7600 09/01/98  ACCOUNT SERVICE  09/19/98 99474 58039 000 000 000 58039
80446 76039 09101198 RETURN ENVELOPES 10103198 984.25 388 000 000 000 -388
80961 77064 12001198 MEDIA ADVERTISING 448 448 0.00 000 000 448
-282.29 000 000 000 28229
###4+ Report Totals *++* 1147602 798633 375650 1548 28229

Clearly shows last payment and receipt
date.

Options include printing by account execu-
tive and/or selected clients.

Detailed invoice information

You may optionally show paid invoices also

Summary and overdue only
listing available.

Up to the minute information
keeps you on top of collec-

tions.

Print a copy for each account
executive.



P coONTROL

The Time Sheet

G

We all hate doing time sheets, but Control G’s form is easy to follow."

Jim Thomas, Krome Communication, Pittsburgh, PA.

WEEKLY TIME REPORT

NAME <James King WEEK ENDING 6/20/02 EMPLOYEEID KING
CLIENT JOB# CODE HOURS TOTAL

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT  TIME CHU REMARKS
ADC 6600|770 1.2 2.6 1.0 48 | X
ADC |6601 |63 2% 2.0 1.2 2.0 7.5 X
FCRB (5015 (63 22| 25 2.8 9.5
FCRB (5001 |70 1.9 21 50 | X
FCB |5016 |6% 2.0 1.0 30 | X
FCB |5016 |70 1.0 25 325 | X
FCB |6610 |63 2.0 20 | X
A 0 02 1.6 05 .09 3.0
A 0 00 0.20 05 |10 1.7

80| 80| 80 | 80 | 8.0 40.0

TOTAL TIME FOR DAY/WEEK

TIME FUNCTION CODINGS:
AGENCY/PERSONAL ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT ACCOUNT SERVICE
00 Administrative/Organization 20 management/Organization 40 Administrative/Organization 70 Production (print)

02 Conference/Meetings

04 Accounting/Financial/Legal

06 Clerical

10 Personal Time

12 vacation
14 Holiday
16 Sickness

18 Club Activities

22 Conference/Meetings
26 Clerical

30 Creative

09 New Business (give name of new client 32 Travel

in space provided under remarks)

44 Accounting/Financial/Legal

46 Clerical/Proofreading
50 Copywriting (print)

51 Copywriting (broadcast)
60 Art Direction
61 Photography/Illustration (print)

62 Design/Layout (print)
63 Finished Art (print)

64 Audio/Visual Time (print)
66 Art Direction (broadcast)

71 Production (broadcast)

80 media Planning & Research
83 Copywriting/Print Revisions
85 Copywriting/Broadcast Re-

visions

90 Public Relations
92 Research
95 Other

67 Photography/Illustration (broadcast)
68 Design/Layout (broadcast)

69 Finished Art (broadcast)

87 Design/Layout Revisions
89 Production/Print Revisions
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Time Sheet Input

"Time sheet data entry goes very quickly and Control G constantly watches for errors."
Mary Pat Contreras, Sacco Schuster, Omaha, NE

Time sheet input is designed for maximum operator efficiency; fast, accurate, but flexible. The
billing descriptions are generated from the function codes but can be changed at the operators
discretion. The cost and selling rates per hour are automatically generated and will be extended
on the laundry list. Selling rates can be function or employee generated and variable by client.

The “Audit Trail” can be printed providing a complete trail of input activity. Whether you use
Control G's time sheet format (on adjacent page) or your own, Control G makes the time entry
procedure a "breeze". Time sheets can of course be turned in and logged on a daily or weekly
basis.

1 | “Total Hours” provided to
Total Hours: 9.00 Emnploves:1125 — YVETTE MCEEHZIE .
[Ctrl1]+[PgDn] to Edit Function Description For Date: 05-29-9§ | he(P VO(A Pfove VOUV mP(AT
;IEIJ_I
Job ID |Cli t|F ti D - Edit=Ctrl+FPgl H Selli Rat = ' HIB
9?150 103??0 8‘;:'3 =22 AE?SUNT M:NAGE}:{EEN*'-P < 02“.1;35 el EDa. UED' Time keep'ng Wl“ msure Thm
95005 100710 916 CREATIVE CONCEPTS 1.75 i00.00 a“ hme is ‘Fu“\/ accounfed ‘FOV
97128 100010: 836 ACCOUNT HANAGEMENT 0.75 60.00 . . . .
1000 i0001o0:0 GENERAL ADMINISTRATI 3a.0n 0.00 n each IﬂleId(AalJOb,
98157 100810; 834 TECHNICAL SUPPORT-CF 1.25 75.00
] 0.00¢ 0.00
2:08 2:08 Selling rate is per hour, rate
will be muttiplied by hours on
laundvy list.
o y
.| | Function code descriptions
Z 1| may be edited for more de-
Timtemp Record: 6/7 Exclugive | m ,W Tal(ed explanaﬁons
Time may be entered daily or Keep a constant watch on your :
weekly - some”employees or productive hoErs for the Ocr;?lys:[[(rignggybﬁ%nbEeu;%rggstl
all. month. '
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The Cost Accounting Recap

?The client recap is a great measuring stick for real client profitability."
Vicki Witte, Loomis and Pollock, Honolulu, HI

The cost accounting recap is automatically generated after your billing is completed. Recaps
are available by client and by job. The overhead is a spread-based figure tied to labor cost per-
centages. This AAAA suggested methodology accurately delivers a net profit figure for each
client and/or job. These reports are invaluable for fee support or re-negotiation and for calcu-
lating A.E. commissions whether based on client or individual job gross income or net profit.

Job Cost Report Page 1
UWIN | Want It Now Advertsing
0313199 for 3 Months ~ (Printed 04/19/99)
R ‘ Fous GIFr  Labor$s  Labor$s Sales  NetCosis Gioss  LaborCost  Overhead  NetProfit A AN H
Job Cost Report leog i o Each individual hour is costed per
UWIN | Want It Now Advertising
033199 for 3 Months  (Prnt 100019 CITY OF BROOK CHAMBER OF
Sowe G RENBURSABE BXEISES employee rates.
g Monh 050  60.00 3000 3000 3000 000 3000 1226 3414 -16.40
Y10 350 5571 195,00 18500 18500 000 105,00 7964 21850 10314
100019 CITY OF BROOK CHAME 190296 FUNDRAISER TICKETS
Tols:  ———— Monh 000 X 000 864 864 000 000 000 000
Month 650 19325 1D 000 e 000 000 124674 105840 16834 000 000 18834
) 1050 17357 97507 HVB HUIAD
100020 CITY OF ROCK Month 000 s 000 000 718018 610300 107718 000 000 107718
Y10 000 e 000 718018 610300 107718 000 000 107718 H
L - W5 APRILIZTH FUNDRAIER TOKETS Overhead is spread based on labor
Vb, 55 5076 Month 00 s 000 000 000 000 000 000 000
1D 100 21300 6500 000 21300 000 213,00 252 6727 12121 costs
100022 CITY OF COLORADO Fi 98140 APRIL FACULTY NEWS :
Tols:  ——————— Monh 225 3268 7250 3250 240,00 166.00 74,00 375 9399 5374
Month 000 e 1D 225 3289 7250 3250 24000 166.00 7400 175 9260 5235
Y1 2200 3685 98147 ADVENTURE WEST/HVB BROCHURE
100025 CITY OF DENVER PUBLI Monh 375 200 14500 75,00 75,00 000 7500 5337 14863 -127.00
Touls | ————— ] YD 375 2000 14500 75,00 75,00 000 75,00 5337 14643 12480
v 10 3000 T 650 10325 2750 13750 751654 620036 125618 9938 27676 880,04
) 100 28000 ot : ! : 256, X
Y10 1050 17357 47750 30250 914992 7321.40 182252 19128 524,80 1106.44 H 9 9 9 V
100059 IMPORT CAR MOTORS ours lo ed to the agency are
Towls.  ———————— 100020 CITY OF ROCK .
Month 075 33333 77020 OFFICE DEPOT BUSINESS MAGAZINE P -
YTD 1078 1767 Month Qg0 s 000 000 914 914 000 000 000 000 rel orfedl but no Overhead is allo
100060 APORUE LOCALING YD 000 e 000 000 1473 1473 000 000 000 000 d
ANC. 97224 FOLDER at
Toas Monh 000 s 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 cared.
o g gg - ) v X 000 000 109.00 -109.00 0.00 0.00 -109.00
k 97433 UNITED FILIPINO COUNCIL AD
100061 GHOST CITY Monh 000 s 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000
Towls. ——————— Y10 175 8500 14875 14875 14875 000 14875 3155 8657 3062
Month 300 000 97470 PBN SEPT. INSERT
Y10 875 857 Month o 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000
Y10 000 e 000 000 2906 225 581 000 000 581 . .
100062 BILLY RAE CHEVROLET AT KOREANRACKCARDS Total Net Profit on both reports will
Vonth 625 5008 Monh Qg0 s 000 64000 000 640,00 000 000 640,00
Y10 3175 2016 128000 128000 64000 000 640.00 57245 151060  -150305 B
) 1175 8450 - " .
97473 COLORADO FOOD SERVICE NEWS AD ba(ance WlTh VOU.' general ledgev’.
100064 SANTA C NATIONWIDE Monh 000 s 000 000 000 000 000 000 000
Towls: 1D 000 e 000 000 37000 000 37000 000 000 37000
Month 275 000 97476 BEATLES CATALOG
Y1 950 418 Month 00 e 000 000 000 000 000 0.00 0.00 0.00
100080 CSCVB Y10 000 e 000 000 72158 7670 64488 000 000 64488
Tolss  —————— Totals:
Month 150 9655.22 Monh 000 s 000 000 649.14 914 640.00 000 000 640,00
YD 10325 10599 Y10 BE0 5076 142875 142875 192412 2368 170044 60400 1657.07 56073
100099 Commerce City Chamber 100022 CITY OF COLORADO FINANCE DIVISION
Towls:  ——————] 97883 MIN-PROMO RADIO SPOTS
Month 275 5602 Mont 0 e 000 000 986.79 17613 81066 000 000 81066
Y0 1125 11804 0] 200 %8 12875 122875 986.79 17613 81066 30666 108829 67429
Totals:
100425 Relley GMC Truck nc Monh 000 s 000 000 986,79 17613 81066 000 000 81066
YD
Vorth 4275 2256 200 368 12875 122875 986.79 17613 81066 30666 108829 67429
YTD 6900 17355 100025 CITY OF DENVER PUBLIC EYE
98068 MARCH EVENT TV & RADIO
%g?al‘:g Man Of The Mountain C: Month 100 28000 28000 280,00 280,00 000 28000 15.00 a7 22323
ot 000w Y10 100 280.00 28000 28000 28000 000 280,00 1500 4115 22385
YTD 000 Totas:
Month 100 280.00 28000 28000 280,00 000 28000 1500 a7 2323
100160 DENVER DEALERS ASS| Y10 100 28000 280,00 280,00 280,00 000 280,00 1500 4115 22385
o 000 e 100059 IMPORT CAR MOTORS
Yo 1275 3118 97413 LARGE CRIME AD - GREELEY NEWS
Month 0 s 000 0 12500 000 125,00 000 000 125,00
100195 COLORADO CARES Y10 000 000 000 37500 000 37500 000 000 375.00
Toals:  ——————| 97691 "JEWEL' COVER LETTER
Month 000 e Month 0 e 000 000 12500 000 12500 000 000 125,00
YTD 000 s Y10 000 000 000 375.00 000 375.00 000 000 375.00
100212 Colorado Mountain Truck 97859 MEDIAPLAN
Tols | — 1 Monh 000 s 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000
Month 050 2407.04 Y1D 000 000 000 8500 000 8500 000 000 8500
Yo 400 20462
100300 Coit Clamps & Cabberras

Find out whether or not a client
or job is really making you

money.
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Follows the AAAA method for

Client Cost Accounting.

A great tool for negotiating a

client fee structure.
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Client Time Detail

G

"The time detail report really helps us pinpoint who is spending all that time, and what they're doing."

Todd Cooley, Winward Cooley Advertising, Phoenix, AZ

With the client time detail print-out, you can examine the labor cost accrued for each of the
agency's clients. As you will note, the labor costs are by employee and function with corre-
sponding hours and hourly charges noted. A detailed recap by time function is a standard fea-

ture.

Client Time Detail Page 1
UWIN | Warnt It Now Advertising
Covering Period: 01/01/99. thru 03/31/99
[S0b10 Emp. Dale  Code Description Hours. Cost Sell Gross_Billd|
Client: 100019: CITY OF BROOK CHAMBER OF
1900 1075 0U14/99 80  MEDIA PLANNING/PLACEMENT 050 1071 3250 200 Y
1000 1075 0U16/%9 80  MEDIA PLANNING/PLACEMENT 100 2143 65.00 6500 Y
1000 1075 0U20189 80  MEDIA PLANNING/PLACEMENT 050 1071 3250 3300 Y
1000 1100 0UO7199 47 OB OPEN-CLOSE 100 252 3500 3500 Y
1900 1100 03710199 36 ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT 050 1226 3000 3000 Y .
*Totals This Job ** 350 7964 19500 195.00 =
98025 1100 0UO7I9 56 COPYWRITING 100 2452 65.00 000 ¥ ‘JOb sub-totals tie to the \JOb
*Totals This Job ** 100 252 65.00 000 .
98140 2300 0307199 52 PRODUCTION ART 050 750 3000 000 Y Cost ACGOUnhng REPOVT
98140 2300 03007/%9 67 MATERIALS FOR PRODUCTION 025 375 000 000 Y
98140 2300 0310189 52 PRODUCTION ART 025 375 15.00 500 Y
98140 2300 0310199 52 PRODUCTION ART 025 375 15.00 1500 Y
98140 2300 0310199 39 ORDER OUTPUTICOLOR SEPS 025 375 1250 1250 Y
98140 2300 0317199 67 MATERIALS FOR PRODUCTION 075 11.25 000 000 Y
* Totals This Job ** 225 3375 7250 3250
98147 1010 031699 62 VIDEO POST PRODUCTION 200 2712 13000 13000 N
98147 2300 0313199 67 MATERIALS FOR PRODUCTION 050 750 000 000 ¥
98147 2300 0314199 67 MATERIALS FOR PRODUCTION 100 15.00 000 000 Y . .
98147 2300 03/17/99 52 PRODUCTION ART 025 375 15.00 7500 Y alerﬁ' COST T‘O‘t'als Tle TO The
*Totals This Job ** 375 5337 14500 205,00 . A
** Totals This Client * 1050 19128 47750 43250 algn‘f COST ACCOM (ﬂ’l ng Qe'
Client: 100568 DENVER AUTO PARK
16009 1070 03/10/99 42 COUNSEL & CONTACT/MEETINGS 175 4291 14875 4875 Y CaP Qe Poy‘f
16009 1070 0310199 53 TRAVEL 025 613 000 000 ¥
*Totals This Job ** 200 4904 14875 14875
97150 1010 0312599 856 COPYWRITING 025 330 1625 000 N
97150 1010 032799 54 DESIGN 075 1017 56.25 5625 N ' d
97150 1010 0327199 56 COPYWRITING 225 051 14625 14625 N H
97150 1070 0226099 36 ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT 100 2452 6000 6000 N Comp ete Hour Break own
97150 1100 0L/ 55 CREATIVE CONCEPTS 050 1226 3750 3750 N
97150 1100 0L 55 CREATIVE CONCEPTS 100 252 7500 7500 N ShOWS WPQS O'F hOWS Sperﬂ'
97150 1100 0U17/99 59 PRODUCTION SUPERVISION 100 2452 5000 5000 N
97150 1700 0328199 46 PROOFING 025 390 1250 1250 N
97150 2300 03027199 37 ESTIMATING-VENDOR CONTACT & QUOTES 025 375 1250 1250 N
97150 2300 0312899 52 PRODUCTION ART 075 1125 4500 500 N
97150 2501 032199 8  CLERICAL 100 2300 000 000 N
97150 2501 032199 36 ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT 175 4025 10500 10500 N
**Totals This Job ** 1075 21204 61625 600,00
97602 2300 0310189 67 MATERIALS FOR PRODUCTION 025 375 000 000 Y
97602 2300 031099 52 PRODUCTION ART 025 375 15,00 000 ¥
*Totals This Job ** 050 750 15.00 000
97880 1350 OU30S9 822 PROGRAMMING (CGIHTMLJIAVA) 200 3606 17000 000 Y
97880 1350 0L30199 842 COUNSEL & CONTACT HKI 125 25 10625 000 Y
97880 1350 02003199 822 PROGRAMMING (CGIHTMLJAVA) 350 6310 29750 000 Y
97880 1350 0204199 822 PROGRAMMING (CGIHTMLJIAVA) 300 5409 25500 000 Y
97880 1350 0206199 822 PROGRAMMING (CGIHTMLJIAVA) 200 3606 17000 000 Y
97880 1350 0206199 845 CLERICAL SERVICES HKI 125 2253 4375 000 Y
*Totals This Job ** 1300 23439 104250 000
98126 1070 0313199 36 ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT 100 2452 6000 6000 Y
9812 1070 0314199 46 PROOFING 075 1839 3750 37150 Y
98126 1700 032089 46 PROOFING 025 390 1250 1250 Y
98126 2300 03006199 37 ESTIMATING-VENDOR CONTACT & QUOTES 050 750 2500 2500 Y
98126 2300 031099 1  CONFERENCEIMEETING 025 375 000 000 Y
9812 2300 0314199 52 PRODUCTION ART 050 750 3000 3000 Y
9812 2300 03024199 39 ORDER OUTPUTICOLOR SEPS 050 750 2500 2500 Y
98126 2300 03124199 52 PRODUCTION ART 100 1500 6000 6000 Y
98126 2300 03126199 39 ORDER OUTPUTICOLOR SEPS 025 375 1250 1250 Y
*Totals This Job ** 500 9181 26250 26250
98127 1020 0319199 52 PRODUCTION ART 050 1052 3000 3000 Y
98127 1020 031999 52 PRODUCTION ART 050 1052 3000 3000 Y
98127 1070 0228199 36 ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT 100 2452 6000 6000 Y
98127 1070 0303199 40 PROGRAM PLANS-ORGANIZE WRITE 100 2452 7500 7500 Y
98127 1070 03004199 42 COUNSEL& CONTACTIMEETINGS 150 %78 12750 12750 Y
98127 1070 03004139 36 ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT 100 252 6000 6000 Y
98127 1070 03/17/99 36 ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT 100 2452 6000 6000 Y

Gives you the information you

need to re-think those marginal

clients.
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Giving away too many hours?

Find out who's doing it.

Find out who's spending time
on which clients, and what
they're doing.
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The Employee Time Recap

The employee recap is a great productivity comparison for our employees."
Denise Thorseth, Flint Communications, Fargo, ND

The employee time analysis reports classify the time spent by each employee for the month
and in year-to-date totals. This classification will aid you in determining what hours have been
chargeable or non-chargeable to the client or to the agency itself. Control G provides even
more employee time information by comparing the amount originally logged to the amount
actually charged.

Employee Analysis Page 1
UWIN | Want It Now Advertising
AsOf. 033199 for 3 Months  (Printed 04/19/99)
1010 BILL PARNELLO Month Y.TD. .
— Logged — —— Pending — Invoiced — Llogged— — Pending — Invoiced ——— 'ﬁ’a&k agencv as Wg“ as Gl|en‘f
W $8s  Hs.  8Ss His. 885 Hs. 85 His. 985 s $8s
54 DESIGN 07 56 07  561000% 00 0 00% 07 56 07  561000% 00 0 00% Y
56 COPYWRITING 22 146 22 1461000% 00 0 00% 22 146 22 1461000% 00 0 00% Ye(med Tlme.
62 VIDEOPOST 20 130 20 1301000% 00 0 00% 20 130 20 1301000% 00 0 00%
67 MATERIALS FOR 07 0 07 0% 00 0 ™% 07 0 07 0™ 00 0 ™M
68 REVISIONS 30 195 12 8L4l6% 00 0 00% 30 195 12 8L4L6% 00 0 00%
856 COPYWRITING 02 16 00 0 00% 00 0 00% 02 16 00 0 00% 00 0 00% a + l ;e
916 CREATIVE 30 300 _00 0 00% _00 0 00% 30 300 _00 0 00%_00 0 00% I ‘-
Totals: 120 843 70 413490% 00 0 00% 120 843 70 413490% 00 0 00% len Oharg e Vs. client "o
)
1020 JAMIE HALLAM Month Y.TD. Charge Vs. ageﬂcv Pev’cel’ﬁ'age
— Logged — — Pending — Invoiced — Logged—  — Pending — Invoiced ——
Hs. $8s M $8s His.  $%s His.  $8s  Hs. 995 His.  $%s 1
0 GENERAL 00 0 00 0% 00 0% 10 0 00 0™ 00 0 % GalGUIahon'
1 CONFERENCEMEETI 195 0 00 0 ™% 22 0 =% 345 0 07 0% 57 0
13 HOLIDAY 00 0 00 0% 00 0 % 60 0 00 0% 00 0 %
14 DOWNTIME 45 0 05 0% 00 0 % 90 0 05 0% 20 0 %%
15 TIME SHEETS DAILY 0.0 0 00 0 "2 00 0 2% 15 0 0.0 0 **2% 15 0 "
35 FINALPREP 122 612 05 25 40% 115 125 204% 162 812 05 25 30% 145 509 626% AIWQVS (AP TO daTe can be
37 ESTIMATINGVENDOR 20 100 00 0 00% 05 0 00% 20 10 00 0 00% 05 0 00% 4
33 PRESS CHECK- 52 262 00 0 00% 52 250 952% 112 562 60 300 533% 52 250 444% . .
39 ORDER 05 25 00 0 00% 05  251000% 05 25 00 0 00% 05 251000% Prl nTed a nV time.
4 PERSONNEL WORK 00 0 00 0% 00 0 ™% 35 0 00 0™ 12 0 *%
40 PROGRAM 00 0 00 0 -
41 GATHERINFOPREP 02 16 00 0 Employee Hour Analysis
44 BUDGETING 20 100 20 100 UWIN | Want It Now Advertising
45 CLERICALSERVICES ~ 95 332 00 0 AsOf. 033199 for 3 Months  (Printed 04/19/99)
46 PROOFING 1787 10 50 1010 BILL PARNELLO * Month *+* YD,
48 ETING 0.0 0 00 0 Total --Agency--  --Billable- -No Charge- Total -—Agency—  --Billable-- -No Charge--
52 PRODUCTION ART 525 3057 87 525 54 DESIGN 07 00 00% 071000% 00 00% 07 00 00% 071000% 00 00%
53 TRAVEL 10 000 0 56 COPYWRITING 2200 00% 221000% 00 00% 22 00 00% 221000% 00 00%
54 DESIGN 122 o8 35 22 62 VIDEO POST PRODUCTION 20 00 00% 201000% 00 00% 20 00 00% 201000% 00 00%
55 CREATIVE 50 35 05 X 67 MATERIALS FOR PRODUCTION 07 00 00% 00 00% 071000% 07 00 00% 00 00% 07 1000%
58 CONCEPTIORG. 87 656 35 262 68 REVISIONS 30 17 583% 12 416% 00 00% 30 17 583% 12 416% 00 00%
59 PRODUCTION 90 450 05 % 856 COPYWRITING 02 00 00% 021000% 00 00% 02 00 00% 021000% 00 00%
65 ART DIRECTION 00 0 o0 0 916  CREATIVE CONCEPTS 30 301000% 00 00% 00 00% 30 301000% 00 00% 00 00%
67 MATERIALS FOR 52 0 10 0 Totals: 120 47 395% 65 541% 07 62% 120 47 395% 65 541% 07 62%
68 REVISIONS 392 255112 81
Totals: 1905 9545 230 1368 1020 JAMIE HALLAM ## Month *++ YT ™
Total —Agency-  -Bilable-  -NoCharge- | Total -—Agency—  -Bilable-  -NoCharge-
0 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 00 00 ™% 00 ™% 00 "% 10 00 00% 00 00% 00 00%
1070 DAVID L. FRANKEN Eyp— pMemgj 1 CONFERENCEIMEETING 195 07 38% 00 00% 22 115% | 345 12 36% 00 00% 65 188%
e sws fe. s 13 HOLIDAY 00 00 "% 00 *%% 00 ™% | 160 00 00% 00 00% 00 00%
s 895 He s 14 DOWNTIME 45 02 55% 00 00% 05 111% 90 02 27% 00 00% 25 21T%
0 GENERAL 27 0 00 0 15 TIME SHEETS DAILY ADMIN 00 00 *% 00 "M% 00 % 15 00 00% 00 00%  15100.0%
1 CONFERENCEMEETI 110 0 10 0 35  FINALPREP 12200 00% 120 97.9% 00 00% 162 00 00% 150 923% 00 00%
0 PTO 75 0 00 0 37 ESTIMATINGVENDORCONTACT& 20 15 750% 05 250% 00 00% 20 15 750% 05 250% 00 00%
13 HOLIDAY 00 0 00 0 38 PRESS CHECK - PROOFS 52 00 00% 521000% 00 00% 12 00 00% 1121000% 00 00%
16 PROBONO WORK 170 0 00 0 39 ORDER OUTPUT/COLOR SEPS 05 00 00% 051000% 00 00% 05 00 00%  051000% 00 00%
17 ERRANDS 10 0 00 0 4 PERSONNEL WORK 00 00 %% 00 *X% 00 % 35 00 00% 00 00% 12 357%
2 ACCOUNTING 160 0 00 0 40 PROGRAM PLANS-ORGANIZE 00 00 5% 00 *X% 00 % 15 00 00%  151000% 00 00%
36 ACCOUNT 87 439 00 0 41 GATHER INFOIPREP 02 00 00% 021000% 00 00% 02 00 00% 021000% 00 00%
4 PERSONNEL WORK 00 0 00 0 44 BUDGETING 20 00 00% 201000% 00 00% 20 00 00%  201000% 00 00%
40 PROGRAM 15 11200 0 45 CLERICAL SERVICES 95 00 00% 00 00% 00 00% 27 00 00% 00 00% 00 00%
41 GATHER INFOIPREP 2097 00 0 46 PROOFING 17 00 00% 171000% 00 00% 2200 00% 221000% 00 00%
42 COUNSEL & 122 625% 10 8 48 MEETING PREPICONF. REPORT 00 00 "% 00 "M% 00 % 05 00 00%  051000% 00 00%
43 ACCOUNT PLANNING 75 181 00 0 52 PRODUCTION ART 525 05 09% 515 981% 00 00%| 1070 05 04% 1050 981% 00 00%
44 BUDGETING 10 5 00 0 53 TRAVEL 10 00 00% 00 00% 10 1000% 60 00 00% 00 00% 60 1000%
46 PROOFING 07 37 00 0 54 DESIGN 122 25 204% 95 T75% 00 00% 152 25 163% 125 819% 00 00%
47 JOB OPEN-CLOSE 05 1705 a7 55  CREATIVE CONCEPTS 50 20 400% 30 60.0% 00 00% 200 30 150% 170 850% 00 0.0%
48 MEETING 00 0 00 0 58 CONCEPTIORG. MEETING 87 17 200% 55 628% 00 00% 157 32 206% 100 634% 00 0.0%
53 TRAVEL %0 0 02 0 59 PRODUCTION SUPERVISION 90 07 83% 70 717% 00 00% 215 07 34% 125 581% 00 0.0%
56 COPYWRITING 52 34 00 0 65 ART DIRECTION 00 00 % 00 "M% 00 % 10 00 00%  101000% 00 00%
58 CONCEPTIORG. 00 0 00 0 67 MATERIALS FOR PRODUCTION 52 10 190% 00 00% 42 809% 52 10 190% 00 00% 42 80.9%
68 REVISIONS 05 32 00 0 68 REVISIONS 392 00 00% 3921000% 00 00% 397 00 00% 3971000% 00 00%
8  CLERICAL %5 0 00 0 Towls: 1905 110 57% 1380 724% 80 42% | 3572 140 39% 2315 648% 220 61%
84  ENTERTAINMENT/LU 10 0 00 0
9 NEW BUSINESS/Give 242 0 00 0 1070 DAVID L. FRANKEN *** Month *+*
90 PUBLICIPRESS 00 0_00 0 ~Billable No Charge- ~No Charge--
Totals: 1900 7565 27 102 0 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 217 00 00% 00 00% 00 00| 7L7 00 00% 00 00% 00 00%
1 CONFERENCEIMEETING 110 00 00% 00 00% 10 90%| 355 00 00% 00 00% 10 28%
10 PTO. 75 00 00% 00 00% 00 00%| 140 00 00% 00 00% 00 00%
| 13 HOLIDAY 00 00 ™% 00 *%% 00 "% | 150 00 00% 00 00% 00 00%
16 PROBONO WORK 170 00 00% 00 00% 00 00%| 85 00 00% 00 00% 00 00%
17 ERRANDS 10 00 00% 00 00% 00 00% 10 00 00% 00 00% 00 00%
2 ACCOUNTING FINANCIALLEGAL ~ 160 00 00% 00 00% 00 00%| 670 00 00% 00 00% 00 00%
36 ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT 87 00 00% B871000% 00 00%| 387 00 00% 347 896% 00 00%
4 PERSONNEL WORK 00 00 ™% 00 *X% 00 % 05 00 00% 00 00% 00 00%
40 PROGRAM PLANS-ORGANIZE 15 00 00% 151000% 00 00% 15 00 00%  151000% 00 00%
41 GATHER INFOIPREP 20 00 00% 15 750% 05 250% 60 00 00% 55 9L6% 05 83%
42 COUNSEL&CONTACTMEETINGS 122 00 00% 67 551% 30 244%| 195 00 00% 140 7L7% 30 153%
43 ACCOUNT PLANNING AND 75 00 00% 55 733% 20 266% 85 00 00% 65 764% 20 235%
44 BUDGETING 10 00 00% 101000% 00 00% 47 00 00%  471000% 00 00%
4 PROOFING 07 00 00% 071000% 00 00% 07 00 00% 071000% 00 00%
47 JOB OPEN-CLOSE 05 00 00% 051000% 00 00% 25 00 00% 05 200% 00 00%
48 MEETING PREPICONF. REPORT 00 00 ™% 00 % 00 "% 10 00 00% 00 00% 00 00%
53 TRAVEL 250 00 00% 00 00% 125 500%| 502 00 00% 00 00% 142 283%
56 COPYWRITING 52 00 00% 521000% 00 00% 7200 00% 721000% 00 00%
58 CONCEPTIORG. MEETING 00 00 ™% 00 *X% 00 "% 10 00 00% 101000% 00 00%
iFnd out how productive your Keep track of vacations, holi- A great tool to use in evaluat-
employees are. days, sick time, etc. ing employee efficiency.

14



P coNTROL o

Employee Time Detail

"You can't hide anything!"
Valerie Grimes, Alexander Scott Advertising, Dallas, TX

If more employee detailing of time is required, Control G will issue a function-by-function cost
analysis of time for an employee, subtotaled by client. You have the full scope of an employee's
time for an entire month.

Employee Time Detail Page 1
UWIN | Wart It Now Advertising
Period: 010199 Thiu 03131/99
[Clent_Jcbib___Date _Code_Descrpion Hours Cost Sel Gross Biled
Employee - 1010 BILL PARNELLO
100019 98147 0316199 62  VIDEO POST PRODUCTION 200 2112 13000 13000 N
+*Totals This Client ** 200 2712 13000 13000 H»O(M’S are gt’ouped to-
100303 98149 03/16199 916 CREATIVE CONCEPTS 300 4088 30000 00 N
100303 8178 0316199 68  REVISIONS 175 2373 1375 00 N .
“*Toals This Client * 475 644l 41375 000 geﬂ')er b\/ JOb and func-
100333 08148 0316199 68  REVISIONS 125 1695 s @i N g
# Totals This Cient ** 125 1695 8125 8125 fion
100564 98150 0316199 67 MATERIALS FOR PRODUCTION 015 1047 000 00 N .
* Total This Client* 075 1047 000 000
100568 07150 0327199 54  DESIGN o5 1017 525 %25 N
100568 97150 0327199 56 COPYWRITING 225 w51 1625 14625 N
100568 97150 0325199 856 COPYWRITING _025 33 1635 000 N
# Totals This Ciient ** 325 4407 21875 20250
*Total This Employee ** 200 272 8aas 41375 . .
Employee - 1020: JAMIE HALLAM Notice client sub-totals
100064 %8158 0319199 67 MATERIALS FOR PRODUCTION 050 1082 000 000 Y
100064 %8158 0319189 52 PRODUCTION ART 100 2104 2800 00 Y
* Totals This Ciiet ** 150 3% 2300 000
100080 9759 0211199 53 TRAVEL 500 10520 000 00 N
100080 0759 02113099 1 CONFERENCEMEETING o5 1578 000 000 N
100080 07650 02012199 38  PRESS CHECK - PROOFS 600 12624 30000 000 N
100080 97650 0206199 52 PRODUCTION ART 55 11572 33000 3000 N
100080 97650 02013189 52 PRODUCTION ART 200 4208 12000 12000 N
* Total This Client* 1925 40502 75000 75000
100125 97750 03126199 67 MATERIALS FOR PRODUCTION 00 204 000 00 Y
100125 97750 0327199 52 PRODUCTION ART 250 5260 15000 15000 Y
100125 97750 0327199 67 MATERIALS FOR PRODUCTION 0% 1082 000 000 Y
100125 7750 0327199 46 PROOFING 025 526 1250 250 Y
100125 97750 0325199 67 MATERIALS FOR PRODUCTION 050 108 000 000 Y
100125 97750 03125199 54  DESIGN 100 2104 7500 00 Y
100125 97750 03/25/99 55 CREATIVE CONCEPTS 050 1052 37.50 3750 Y
100125 97750 0317199 54  DESIGN 100 2104 7500 50 Y
* Totals This Cient ** 725 15250 35000 35000
100300 98069 0313199 68  REVISIONS 050 108 3250 00 Y
* Total This Client* 050 108 3250 000
100303 98042 0310199 52 PRODUCTION ART 0% 08 200 00 N
100303 98054 0213199 55 CREATIVE CONCEPTS 00 2104 7500 00 N
100303 8054 02125199 1  CONFERENCEMEETING 050 1082 000 000 N
100303 98054 0213199 58 CONCEPTIORG. MEETING 150 315 11250 000 N
100303 98054 0317199 59  PRODUCTION SUPERVISION 050 108 2500 000 N
100303 98054 030199 37  ESTIMATING-VENDOR CONTACT & QUOTES 050 108 250 000 N
100303 98054 030199 55 CREATIVE CONCEPTS 100 2104 7500 000 N
100303 98054 0304199 58 CONCEPTIORG. MEETING 100 2104 7500 000 N
100303 98054 0305199 1  CONFERENCEMEETING 0% 108 000 00 N .
100303 98054 03001/99 55 CREATIVE CONCEPTS 100 2104 75.00 000 N WanT more def al( ‘FOY a
100303 %8054 031399 59 PRODUCTION SUPERVISION 025 526 1250 000 N
100303 98054 030189 67 MATERIALS FOR PRODUCTION 050 1082 000 000 N . H
100303 98054 0305199 37  ESTIMATING-VENDOR CONTACT & QUOTES 0% 108 2500 000 N Parfl&ular client? -
100303 98054 0305199 1  CONFERENCEMEETING 025 526 000 000 N
100303 98054 030199 37  ESTIMATING-VENDOR CONTACT & QUOTES 050 108 250 000 N N
100303 98054 03/0L99 67 MATERIALS FOR PRODUCTION 050 1082 000 000 N Check the Client Time
100303 98054 030199 54 DESIGN 150 3% 11250 00 N
100303 98054 030199 54  DESIGN 10 2104 7500 00 N H
100303 98056 0316199 14 DOWNTIME 025 52 000 000 N Detail RQPOYT
100303 8144 031399 58 CONCEPTIORG, MEETING 075 1578 5625 00 N
# Totals This Cient 1400 29456 719875 000
100336 07668 0317199 68  REVISIONS 150 316 9780 9750 Y
100336 07668 0318199 68  REVISIONS 55 1572 35750 000 Y
10033 07668 0317199 59 PRODUCTION SUPERVISION 025 526 1250 250 Y
10033 07668 0317199 G8  REVISIONS 0% 108 3250 250 Y
100336 97668 0314189 52 PRODUCTION ART 0% 108 300 000 Y
100336 97668 0310189 52 PRODUCTION ART 050 108 3000 000 Y
100336 97668 0307199 58 CONCEPTIORG. MEETING 200 4208 15000 000 Y
100336 97668 03110199 52 PRODUCTION ART 050 108 3000 000 Y
100336 07668 0310199 59 PRODUCTION SUPERVISION 0% 08 250 2500 Y
100336 07668 03199 52 PRODUCTION ART 175 %8 10500 000 Y
100336 07668 02128199 52 PRODUCTION ART 400 8416 24000 000 Y
10033 07668 0303199 52 PRODUCTION ART 0% 108 200 000 Y
10033 07668 030189 52 PRODUCTION ART 0% 108 300 000 Y
100336 97668 0314199 41 GATHER INFOPPREP 025 526 1625 1625 Y
100336 97668 030199 55  CREATIVE CONCEPTS 050 108 3150 3150 Y

Discover hour by hour where
your employees are charging
their time.

Great management tool for Available at anytime during the
employee time analysis. month.
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The Client Gross Income Analysis

"What a great tool for pinpointing income sources."
Jeanne Hudson, Prisma, Inc., Pittsburgh, PA

Which clients produce income? Which are marginal? The profitability report shows you how
much gross income was generated and by whom. The sales category recap analyzes the sales
and income by specific sales category. These are just two of several income analysis report
formats.

Profitability report Page 1
UWIN | Want It Now Advertising
Through: 03/31/%9
This Month l l Year-To-Date
Gross Net income % Gross et income %
100019 CITY OF BROOK CHAMBER OF F
*Totals * 7516.54 6260.36 1256.18 16.7% 9149.92 7327.40 182252 19.9% 5h ows bOTh Perce nTage
020 CITY F ROCK total gross income and
* Totals * 649.14 9.14 640.00 98.5% 1924.12 22368 1700.44 88.3%
* Report Totals * 816568 626950 189618 232% 1107404 755108 352296 318% individual 9"055 ncome
Sales/Income by Client Report - Through  03/31/99 Page 1
UWIN | Want It Now Advertising
This Month Year-To-Date
Gross Net income % Gross Net income %
100019 CITY OF BROOK CHAMBER OF
412.00 ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT 30.00 0.00 30.00 100.0% 65.00 0.00 65.00 100.0%
413.00 PRODUCTION ART 95.00 0.00 95.00 100.0% 215.00 0.00 215.00 100.0%
414.00 PROJECT COORDINATION 12.50 0.00 1250 100.0% 3750 0.00 37,50 100.0%
420.00 COPYWRITING 0.00 0.00 000 ™ *9% 0.00 0.00 000 ™ *9%
441,00 LINO OUTPUT 075 16600 W50 200% 25050 16600 8450 37%
477.00 SHIPPING 0.00 0.00 000 ***9% 25.00 0.00 25.00 100.0%
482.00 MEDIA-NEWSPAPER -8.64 -8.64 000 0.0% 1246.74 1058.40 188.34 15.1%
484.00 MEDIA MAGAZINE 7180.18 6103.00 1077.18  15.0% 7180.18 6103.00 1077.18 15.0%
488.00 OTHER MEDIA 0.00 0.00 000 ™, 130.00 0.00 130.00 100.0%
* Totals * 7516.54 6260.36 1256.18 16.7% 9149.92 7327.40 182252 19.9%
100020 CITY OF ROCK
412,00 ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT 0.00 0.00 000 ***9% 30.00 0.00 30.00 100.0%
415.00 TECHNICAL COPYWRITING 340.00 0.00 340.00 100.0% 1456.25 0.00 1456.25 100.0%
419.00 CREATIVE CONCEPTING 300.00 0.00 300.00 100.0% 300.00 0.00 300.00 100.0%
431.00 ART OUTSIDE PURCHASES 0.00 0.00 000 ** 1% 86.89 6951 17.38  20.0%
434.00 VIDEO PRODUCTION 0.00 0.00 000 ™ 1% 29.06 2325 581 19.9%
477.00 SHIPPING 9.14 9.14 000  0.0% 21.92 130.92 -109.00  ****9h
* Totals * 649.14 9.14 640.00 98.5% 192412 22368 1700.44 88.3%
100022 CITY OF COLORADO FINANCE DIVISION
412.00 ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT 0.00 0.00 000 ** 1% 0.00 0.00 000 ** 1%
414.00 PROJECT COORDINATION 50.00 0.00 50.00 100.0% 50.00 0.00 50.00 100.0%
415.00 TECHNICAL COPYWRITING 718.75 0.00 718.75 100.0% 718.75 0.00 718.75 100.0%
431.00 ART OUTSIDE PURCHASES 209.52 167.61 4191 20.0% 20952 167.61 4191 20.0%
477,00 SHIPPING 852 852 000 0.0% 852 852 000 0.0% Want to know how the
* Totals * 986.79 176.13 81066 82.1% 986.79 176.13 81066 82.1% .
100025 CITY OF DENVER PUBLIC EYE gross l nco me Was ge ner-
413.00 PRODUCTION ART 280.00 0.00 280.00 100.0% 280.00 0.00 280.00 100.0%
*Totals * 280.00 0.00 280.00 100.0% 280.00 0.00 280.00 100.0% me d - here IT ls
100059 IMPORT CAR MOTORS
415.00 TECHNICAL COPYWRITING 250.00 0.00 250.00 100.0% 835.00 0.00 835.00 100.0%
* Totals * 250.00 0.00 250.00 100.0% 835.00 0.00 835.00 100.0%
100060 APORUE LOCAL,INC.
472.00 PRINTING 0.00 -109.71 10971 %% -650.19 -109.71 -540.48 83.1%
*Totals * 0.00 -109.71 109.71 4% -650.19 -109.71 -540.48 83.1%
100061 GHOST CITY
415,00 TECHNICAL COPYWRITING 0.00 0.00 000 ***9% 75.00 0.00 75.00 100.0%
* Totals * 0.00 0.00 000 ***% 75.00 0.00 75.00 100.0%
100062 BILLY RAE CHEVROLET
412.00 ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT 30.00 0.00 30.00 100.0% 30.00 0.00 30.00 100.0%
41300 PRODUCTION ART 15000 000 15000 1000% 30000 00 30000 1000%
41400 PROJECT COORDINATION 0.00 0.00 000 1250 0.00 12,50 100.0%
482.00 MEDIA-NEWSPAPER 236.86 201.33 3553 15.0% 71058 603.99 106.59 15.0%
483.00 MEDIA-OUTDOOR 565.01 467.50 9751 17.2% 3540.08 2996.25 54383 15.3%
* Totals * 981.87 668.83 313.04 31.8% 4593.16 3600.24 99292 21.6%
100064 SANTA C NATIONWIDE
412,00 ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT 000 000 000 "% 000 000 000 %
413.00 PRODUCTION ART 0.00 0.00 000 ***9% 0.00 0.00 000 ***9%
414.00 PROJECT COORDINATION 0.00 0.00 000 ***9% 0.00 0.00 000 ***%
415.00 TECHNICAL COPYWRITING 0.00 0.00 000 ***% 0.00 0.00 000 ***%
422.00 ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGEMENT 0.00 0.00 000 ***% 0.00 0.00 000 ** 1%
477.00 SHIPPING 0.00 0.00 0.00 ***% 63.64 2391 39.73  62.4%
* Totals * 0.00 0.00 000 ™ *9% 63.64 2391 3973 62.4%
100080 CSCVB
412.00 ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT 6000.00 0.00 6000.00 100.0% 12000.00 0.00 12000.00 100.0%
413.00 PRODUCTION ART 0.00 0.00 000 *, 0.00 0.0( X b
484.00 MEDIA MAGAZINE 8482.83 0.00 8482.83 100.0% 8482.83 0.00 8482.83 100.0%

The dlassic “%rgﬁtability" res 1-800-843-1795 or even during the month i
port. and take CONTROL helpful.
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The Job Listing Report

G

"The job listing report gives us an easy way to know how each job is progressing"
Florence Agnesi, Dentsu Cadence Canada - Toronto, Ontario Canada

With Control G you can quickly call up a job listing report. It will show the budget and both the
monthly and year-to-date charges for each job and client. This listing example details jobs by
client but you can also print an agency-wide report listing jobs in job ID order.

Job Listing - Printed 04/19/99 Page 1
UWIN | Want It Now Advertising
Showing Charges From: 01/01/99 thru  03/31/99
Sorted by: Client ~ Includes: All Jobs
[3ob 1D Description Type Opened _Due Closed Budget AE. This Nonth Y10 |
100010 EXQUISIT CLEANING & MAINTENANCE
1000 SAN FRANCISCO AD 10102198 [/ 1 0.00 1070 0.00 0.00
77010 TV SPOT - RESPONSE TO CLIFF 1010298 [/ 1 0.00 1070 0.00 0.00
97122 ‘GO AHEAD AND PAINT IT 10220198 [/ 1 0.00 1070 0.00 0.00
97123 FREE FILM CLUB CARD 10220198 [/ 1 000 1070 0.00 0.00
97124 PORTLAND SHOW 10220098 [/ 1 000 1070 0.00 0.00
97126 BELLEVUE SHOW 10220098 I/ I 000 1070 0.00 0.00
97127 HIINVESTOR SEPT ‘98 1022098 I/ I 000 1070 0.00 0.00
97128 PORFORMA COVERS 1022098 |/ 1 0.00 1070 0.00 0.00
97320 1-BEDROOM & STUDIO CONVERSION 105/06/98 [/ 1 0.00 1070 0.00 0.00
* Totals * 0.00 0.00 0.00
100016 PROJECT WORK
77016 CAR WASH :30 RADIO - OCJ 11218/98 I/ 1 0.00 1700 0.00 0.00
*Totals * 000 0.00 0.00
100017 BEMIS ART SCHOOL OF DRAWING
97417 AELOA MODEL COMPLEX GRAND 1 06/13/98 06/17/98 [/ 0.00 1400 0.00 0.00
*Totals * 000 000 000
100018 GROUP BANK
1018 REVISED COLORADO REALTOR 102/02198 |/ 1 0.00 1400 0.00 0.00
77018 REPRINT CHINESE INVITES (PORTLAND, 1 12/18/98 [/ 1 0.00 1700 0.00 0.00
97072 REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES 101/25/98 02/01/98 [/ 0.00 1070 0.00 0.00
97114 CHAMPAGNE NIGHT 1021498 [/ 1 0.00 1400 0.00 0.00
97119 FRESNO AD 10220198 [/ 1 0.00 1400 0.00 0.00
97120 AUGUST PEPPERONI DOOR HANGER 10220198 [/ 1 0.00 1400 0.00 0.00
97121 SAMOAN FLYER 1022098 I/ 1 0.00 1400 0.00 0.00
*Totals * 000 0.00 0.00
100019 CITY OF BROOK CHAMBER OF
1900 REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES 30700298 [/ 01/02/99 0.00 1100 31.88 207.19
190296 FUNDRAISER TICKETS 3070798 [/ 01/01/99 000 1100 9.18 1324.66
97003 INHOUSE FORMS/REVISIONS & 101/08/98 03/01/98 /[ 000 1100 0.00 0.00
97063 BELLEVUE FLYERS 1012398 I/ 1 000 1100 0.00 0.00
97206 MANOA VALLEY THEATRE AD 1032898 |/ 1 000 1100 0.00 0.00
97229 REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES 104/0398 |/ 1 0.00 1100 0.00 0.00
97230 MEDIA ADVERTISING 104/03/98 |/ 1 0.00 1100 0.00 0.00
97308 THANK YOU CARDS 104/30/98 [/ I 0.00 1100 0.00 0.00
97309 NO NAME 1072498 |/ 1 0.00 1100 0.00 0.00
97507 HVB HUI AD 3072498 |/ 1 000 1100 7628.94 7628.94
98025 APRIL 12TH FUNDRAISER TICKETS 31l I 1 000 1100 0.00 22631
98140 APRIL FACULTY NEWS 3 03/06/99 03/11/99 [/ 000 1700 255.00 255.00
98147 ADVENTURE WEST/HVB BROCHURE 3 03/10/99 07/01/99 [/ 0.00 1100 79.69 7969
* Totals * 000 7986.33 972179
100020 CITY OF ROCK
77020 'OFFICE DEPOT BUSINESS MAGAZINE 312118/98 [/ 1 000 1100 9.14 1473
97224 OLDER 304/01/98 [/ 1 000 1100 0.00 0.00
97433 UNITED FILIPINO COUNCIL AD 106/25/98 |/ 1 000 1100 0.00 158.05
97468 DFA 9/18 CLASSIFIED DISPLAY AD 30712098 I/ 1 000 1100 0.00 0.00
97469 AB & A HARTFORD BROCHURE 30712098 |/ 1 0.00 1100 0.00 0.00
97470 PBN SEPT. INSERT 10712098 [/ 1 0.00 1100 0.00 3088
97471 INAGURAL BALL LETTERS 10712098 [/ 1 0.00 1100 0.00 0.00
97472 KOREAN RACK CARDS 3071298 [/ I 0.00 1100 680.00 680.00
97473 COLORADO FOOD SERVICE NEWS AD 1071298 [/ I 000 1100 0.00 39313
97474 PARTNERSHIP AD - GREELEY 1071298 [/ 1 000 1100 0.00 0.00
97475 POST ELECTION FUNDRAISER TICKETS 1071298 [/ 1 000 1100 0.00 0.00
97476 BEATLES CATALOG 10712098 [/ I 000 1100 0.00 766.23
98160 APRIL '98 PERFORMANCE 3031599 [/ 1 000 1100 0.00 0.00
98164 MEDICARE SUPPLEMENT 1031799 [/ 1 0.00 1100 0.00 0.00
* Totals * 000 689.14 2043.02
100022 CITY OF COLORADO FINANCE DIVISION
77022 NEW BROCHURE 11218/98 I/ I 000 1700 0.00 0.00
97724 4-COLOR BUSINESS 1103198 [/ 1 10000.00 1350 0.00 0.00
97725 REVISED GIFT WRAP AD FOR 12/18 DFA 1103198 [/ 1 950.00 1350 0.00 0.00
97888 MINI-PROMO RADIO SPOTS 112/09/98 [/ 1 0.00 1070 1047.93 1047.93
* Totals * 1095000 1047.93 104793
100025 CITY OF DENVER PUBLIC EYE
97889 REVISED COLORADO REALTOR 1121098 [/ I 10000 1070 0.00 0.00
98068 MARCH EVENT TV & RADIO 1020399 [/ I 280.00 1070 29750 297.50
98159 MEDIA ADVERTISING 1031399 [/ 1 285.00 1070 0.00 0.00
* Totals * 665.00 29750 297.50

100037 CALDWELL MORTUARY, INC,

Print all or selected clients by job,
client, or employee.

You may omit or include completed
Jobs.

Additional information including total
estimated and current unbilled
amounts available.

Keep on top of those client
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budgets.

Call
1-800-843-1795
and take CONTROL

A great reference tool for look-
ing up suppliers and details on
old jobs.
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Traffic Reports

""Not only do the traffic reports let us know what projects are due, but Control G keeps jobs from falling through the
cracks!"
Kim Swan, Princing & Ewing, Saginaw, M1

The Control G Traffic System is an indispensable tool for production control. It is fully inte-
grated with the Job Master File, the Client Master File, the Cost Accounting Time Function
File and the Cost Accounting Employee Rates File. The Traffic System will allow the agency
to create and track (by date) functions relating to existing or new jobs. The number of func-
tions you wish to track for a particular job is essentially unlimited. Ultimately your tracking
for a particular job can be as definitive or general as you desire.

Master Traffic Report 04/19/99 14:36:18 Page 1 The Master eror‘r shows the
UWIN | Want It Now Advertising
n " H " ‘F - 1
Gl om0y oF oK whole picture” for all active jobs.
Pm. 98160 APRIL 98 PERFORMANCE Opened-03/15/99 _Due: /1 CITY OF ROCK ] R R
FIC_Function Dep Emp._Employee S Hrs. DueDale #In® _*Ou* _ Notes: ] nt
Speciics:  Estimate and get approval from Bill @ City of Rock, addiional You can also SPQG'PV fo pr Oan
programminglengineering required to make changes to the current sie. P .
37 ESTIMATING-VENDOR CONTACT & 2300 LUCILLEKREMER 1 20 0403199 // 1 SPeGI‘FIG Jobs, G(lenTS, emplovees, or
901 BUDGET PLAN 1075 KATHYSTOMBERT 1 40 0410499 [/ 1 .
913 AEREVIEW 1100 LARRY MILES 1 50040499 [/ 1 -F
902 EST APPROVAL 1100 LARRY MILES 1 600407199 [/ 1 unctions.
52 PRODUCTION ART 2300 LUCILLE KREMER 1 20 04/22199 /1 I
4 PROOFING 1700 TERESASWINGER 1 10 042399 [/ 1
910 FINAL APPROVAL 1100 LARRY MILES 130042499 [/ 1
906 OUTSIDE PREP 2300 LUCILLEKREMER 1 20 0425099 [/ 1
906 OUTSIDE PREP 2300 LUCILLEKREMER 1 50 0429099 [/ 1
906 OUTSIDE PREP 2300 LUCILLEKREMER 1 40 043099 // 1
906 OUTSIDE PREP 2300 LUCILLEKREMER 1 20 050199 // 1
80 MEDIA PLANNING/PLACEMENT 1075 KATHYSTOMBERT 1 30 05006099 [/ 1
908 MEDIA PURCHASE ORDERS 1700 TERESASWINGER 1 20 0512009 [/ 1 3 H
907 TRAFFIC 1800 KELLY SWENSON 1 100512199 /1 I Show Job Specs Om—lonal-
918 VENDOR PO'S 1700 TERESASWINGER 1 50 05015099 [/ 1
1 30080509 [/ 1
1 20050509 [/ 1
[Client100022_CITY OF COLORADO FINANG i .36
Traffic Date Report - 04/19/99 14:36:44 Page 1
[Job. 97724 4-COLOR BUSINESS CARDS UWIN | Want tNow Advertsing
£ _furion g o Clentaoh Job D&: Emp._FIC_F ST [ N
Speciics: 8 NODES [Bue er Job Desc. mp. unction s.__-In- - Out- lotes’ ]
S10 FINALAPPROVAL 1 100710 98187  RESTAURANTPROMO 1075 901 BUDGETPLAN 00 /1 11 RUNSASPART OF THE
Tob 57725 REVISED GIET WRAP ADFOI MONTHLY MEDIA SCHEDULE The Master Date
TR ol BETWEEN PROMOTIONS .
Specifics: - COURT DATE FEB. 9 PRESENT QT 040399 100020 98160 APRIL'9B PERFORMANCE 2300 37 ESTIVATNGVENDOR 20 /1 [/ RQPOYT Isa grem
QUESTIONS AS NEEDED
48 MEETING PREPICONF. REPORT 04/04/99 100020 98160 APRIL'SB PERFORMANCE 1075 901 BUDGET PLAN 40 11 1 i
842 COUNSEL & CONTACT 04/04/99 100020 98160 APRIL'9B PERFORMANCE 1100 913 AE REVIEW 50 /1 11 aallv follow UP tool
04/07/99 100020 98160 APRIL'9B PERFORMANCE 1100 902 EST APPROVAL 60 /1 11 -For the Prod“cﬁon
[Cllent 100058 IMPORT CAR MOTORS 04/14/99 100870 98196 420 SUNPRESSAD (SSJ) 1020 52 PRODUCTIONART 00 /1 1
04/14/99 100870 98219 LASER LIGHT SHOW 1020 52 PRODUCTION ART [ 11 arfie ready for vendor g
J;/'g zﬁizfm GRETAC. K"’“NEN"USTCD 04114199 100830 98220 AAAH POST CARDS 1020 906 OUTSIDE PREP 00 /1 I o print vendor (TBD) manager.
Specifcs:  Update Website 04/16/99 100125 97750 SUSTAINING RADIOSPOT 1075 907 TRAFFIC 00 1/ 11 toBowins Outdoor
902 EST APPROVAL 04/16/99 100870 98196 420 SUNPRESSAD (SS)) 2300 911 ESTIMATING 00 I/ I/ prodipriting est.
911 ESTIMATING 04/16/99 100870 98196 420 SUNPRESSAD (SSJ) 1075 902 ESTAPPROVAL 00 /1 I/ Final Design approval
04/16/99 100870 98196 420 SUNPRESSAD (SS)) 1020 906 OUTSIDE PREP 00 /1 11 tofim output
822 PROGRAMMING (CGIHTML JAVA) 04/16/99 100830 98197 UNITED PANGASINANAD 1700 906 OUTSIDE PREP 00 1/ 11 tofim oufput
04/16/99 100830 98197 UNITED PANGASINAN AD 1075 902 EST APPROVAL 00 /1 I Final design
—_ ] 04/16/99 100830 98197 UNITED PANGASINANAD 2300 911 ESTIMATING 00 /1 11 prodiprinting est
[Clet_toooer_crostony | 04/16/99 100870 98233 TABLE TENT 2300 911 ESTIMATING 00 /1 11
[Job: 98088 ST_PATRICK'S DAY PROMO 04/17/99 100870 98196 420 SUNPRESSAD (SSJ) 1020 906 OUTSIDE PREP 00 /1 /1 topinter (T8D)
FIC_Function 0| 04/17/99 100593 98223 DFAAD4/28 (OCJ) 1350 821 WEBSITE [ I
Specifics:  Add a list-server 04/17/99 100094 98225 INTERNAL ADS 2300 37 ESTIMATING-VENDOR 00 // Il R P
Place links and search engines eports can be
Audo lnkage 04/18/99 100022 97724 4-COLOR BUSINESS 1350 910 FINALAPPROVAL 30 11 I/ HTMLPAGES R
04/18/99 100099 98049 NAVY EXCHANGE - NELSON 1350 835 PLACEMENT ON 00 I/ 1 rinted as often as
822 PROGRAMMING (CGIHTML,JAVA) 04/18/99 100099 98049 NAVY EXCHANGE - NELSON 1350 822 PROGRAMMING 00 I/ 1 P
| 04/18/99 100303 98085  SPRING CONTRACTOR 1350 852 PRODUCTION ART 00 1/ I
04/18/99 100303 98085 SPRING CONTRACTOR 1350 835 PLACEMENT ON 00 /1 I ou updafe
— 04/18/99 100333 98102 CONSOLIDATED THEATER 1400 41  GATHER INFO/PREP 00 11/ I V .
(Cllent: _ 100062 _BILLY RAE CHEVROLET 04/18/99 100810 98120 CHILDHELP BROCHURE 1700 918 VENDOR PO'S 00 /1 I
04/18/99 100688 98124 REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES 1020 5 DESIGN 00 /1 I
04/18/99 100688 98124  REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES 2300 37 ESTIMATINGVENDOR 00 // 11 backfrom vendors
04/18/99 100064 98158 REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES 1800 907 TRAFFIC 00 /1 I TONEWMEXICAN
04/18/99 100570 98199 DFAAD 4121 (SSJ) 1700 4 PROOFING [ I
04/18/99 100570 98199 DFAAD 4121 (SSJ) 2300 906 OUTSIDE PREP [ 11 FILMBACK
04/18/99 100570 98199 DFAAD 4121 (SSJ) 2300 906 OUTSIDE PREP 00 /1 11 TOFLM
04/18/99 100570 98199 DFAAD 4121 (SS)) 1700 918 VENDOR PO'S 00 /1 I
" 04/18/99 100570 98199 DFAAD 4121 (SSJ) 1070 910 FINAL APPROVAL 00 /1 I
04/18/99 100570 98199 DFAAD 4121 (SSJ) 2300 37 ESTIMATINGVENDOR 00 // 11 back from vendors
04/18/99 100570 98199 DFAAD 4121 (SSJ) 1400 913 AEREVIEW 00 /1 1
04/18/99 100570 98199 DFAAD 4121 (SSJ) 2300 52 PRODUCTIONART 00 // 1
04/18/99 100593 98223 DFAAD 4128 (OCJ) 1070 910 FINAL APPROVAL [ I
04/18/99 100593 96230  ACCOUNTSERVICES& 2300 52 PRODUCTION ART 05 1/ I
04/18/99 100870 98232 MEDIA ADVERTISING 1100 56 COPYWRITING 00 11/ I
04/18/99 100870 98232 MEDIA ADVERTISING 1100 902 ESTAPPROVAL 00 // 11 copy &est. approval
04/19/99 100870 98219 LASER LIGHT SHOW 1700 906 OUTSIDE PREP 00 /1 I/ tobanner vendor (TBD)
04/21/99 100303 98054 SCRATCH AND SAVE GAVE 1070 902 EST APPROVAL 00 1/ I
0421/99 100333 98101  HENDERSON&EFREM 1400 41 GATHERINFOPREP 00 // I
0421/99 100333 98101 HENDERSON&EFREM 1400 903 COPY APPROVAL 00 /1 I
0421/99 100333 98101  HENDERSON&EFREM 1100 56  COPYWRITING 00 /1 1

: s - Up to the minute information A great tool which can be used
Fully integrated W't(?#(’bs'- dli- keeps you on top of all produc- in"concert with the weekly pro-
B, EMPIO}EES FITe! iLia 0, tion jobs. duction meeting.
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Traffic Reports (cont.)

G

"The employee "to-do’ list really helps our employees plan and organize their work week."
Laurie Urrutia, VHA, Irving, TX

Control G's exclusive "job standards" feature makes for quick job setup and maintenance. Your
ability to setup "standards" (normal tracked functions) for different types of jobs (newspaper
ads, TV Production, brochures etc.) speeds new job setup time.

A full maintenance procedure allows you to continually update job/function statuses and print
updated/revised reports and "to do" lists as required.

Employee Traffic Report 04/19/99 14:40:26 Page 2
UWIN I Want It Now Advertsing The Emplovee/DaTe REPOVT sewes as
[ommiE HALLAM (1020) | ' . / 1" "
S s e ey T YR J the employee’s daily/weekly "o do
04/14/99 98220 AAAHPOSTCARDS 100830 TSAY 96 OUTSIDEPREP 00 // I/ toprintvendor (TBD) list
04/14/99 9819 420 SUNPRESSAD 100870 TSAY 52 PRODUCTION 00 /1 1 .
04/14/99 98219 LASERLIGHT SHOW 100870 TSAY 52 PRODUCTION 00 /1 11 arfie ready for vendor
04/16/99 98196  420SUNPRESSAD 100870 TSAY 906 OUTSIDEPREP 00 // 11 tofim ouput
04/17/99 98196 420 SUNPRESSAD 100870 TSAY 906 OUTSIDEPREP 00 /1 11 topinter (TBD)
04/18/99 98124 REIMBURSABLE 100688 TILLERY 54 DESIGN 00 I/ 1 . . . .
wm e Miies SEecc S sgne wl ) Al reports include variouss printing
042/99 98187  RESTAURANT PROMO 100710 OHKAY 52 PRODUCTION 00 // I R .
Oipife %) AMGHPOSTONRDS 10060 TSV 06 OUISDEPREP 00 /1 1 hackiompuwende options suich as client/employee page
WRUR 9 MMHPOSTCARDS 10083 TSAY 52 PRODUCTION 00 /1 /1 MAKEREVISIONS b ks . ‘F lient
042219 96203 BUSINESS reaxs, specitic clients
ferei e UWIN | Want It Now Advertising Fage 28 and more
Master Traffic Report  06/04/98  15:39:20 :
0423199 98247 MAY FACUL 9091 HIFOODSERVICE 00 17
04123/99 96235 TAKE-ONE 98092 ACCOUNT SERVICES & 00 11
04/25/99 98200  DFAAD 412
042500 98125 MEDIAADVI 98109 DFA3124DISPLAY AD 00 11
04/25/99 98125 MEDIA ADV 98112 INCENTIVE PROGRAM 00 /1
04/28/99 98200 DFAAD 412 98113 RAINBOW BUCKS 00 11
fuoireiber oL, 98114 INCENTIVE FLYER 00 11 The “next S-repu .'ePOYT
98145 DFA419 DISPLAY AD 00 /1 X
98177 KAUAI BAND AD 1998 00 /1 5h0w5 aone l|ng ng)d’
98179 SPRING SALE NEWSPAPER 00 /1
98195 4120 SUNPRESSAD(SS) 910 FINALAPPROVAL 1100 LARRY MILES 00 0414/99  Julianna Barbee funcﬁon scheduled -For all
98219 LASERLIGHT SHOW 906 OUTSIDE PREP 1100 LARRY MILES 00 04/14/99  back from banne
98229 COMPANY NAME CHANGE 00 /1
98232 MEDIA ADVERTISING 5  COPYWRITING 1100 LARRY MILES 00 04/18/99 open JObS.
98233 TABLE TENT 906 OUTSIDE PREP 1700 TERESA 0.0 04/16/99  pocket folders
98234 SALES PRESENTATION 913 AEREVIEW 1100 LARRY MILES 00 04122199
98237 NEWFACILITY FACT SHEET 906 OUTSIDE PREP 1700 TERESA 0.0 05/05/99  back from color
93238 ROCKY MOUNTAIN FOOD 00 /1
98239 INTERNET TRAINING 906 OUTSIDE PREP 1700 TERESA 00 0420199 back from fim
98240 EMPLOYMENT AD 906 OUTSIDE PREP 1700 TERESA 00 04/20/99 to fim output
98241 COLORADO REALTOR 52 PRODUCTION ART 2300 LUCILLE 00 04128/99
Client: 100910 DENVER TOBACCO IMPORTS
Job Job Desc. FIC Function Emp# Employee Hours Due Date Notes
91009  HOME BUYER SURVEY #2 00 11
97024 CHANEY BROOKS SPEC AD 00 /1
Client: 100940 U.S. FISH & WILDLIFE SERVICE
Job Job Desc. FIC Function Emp# Employee Hours Due Date Notes
77940 SSILUIBAD 00 11
97508 CHRISTMAS CARD 00 11
Client: 100950 OHKAY RV PARK (C/O TSAY CORP)
Job Job Desc. FIC  Function Emp# Employee Hours Due Date Notes
97085 MEDIA ADVERTISING 00 /1
97086 UHFOOTBALL PROMO 00 11
97087 T-SHIRT FLYER 00 /1
97088 BLANK CARDS & REORDERS 00 /1
97090 4-COLOR BUSINESS CARDS 00 11
97109 HILO INVITATION 00 /1
9745 COLORADO INVESTOR 00 11
97260 LAPPERT'S FRAMED ART 00 11
97354 REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES 00 /1
97406 FULFILLMENT BROCHURE 00 11
97608 R4CCOLORADO TOUR 00 11
E— 98004 MILITARY SUNPRESS £2 00 11
98061 3117DFAADSS) 00 11
93062 3/17DFAADOC) 00 /1
98063 3124 DFAAD SS) 00 11
98080 CHERRY BLOSSOM TOUR 00 11
98169 HYUNDAI PRINT AD - 4/14 00 /11

Eliminate "l said" - "you said"
deadline misunderstandings.
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All employees can have their
personalized weekly "to do"

lists.

Distribute the Master Traffic
Report as an agency wide job/
client reference tool.
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Print Media Control

G

The Print Media module ties directly to invoicing. We only have to enter the data once."”
Kelli McKelvey, Cain & Cain, Fayetteville, NC

The Print Media Control Module is designed to be used by the media department to control
print media insertion deadlines, camera-ready art deadlines, audit contract usage against com-
mitments, and actually issue (print) the insertion orders and/or camera-ready art transmittals.
Control Reports such as contract usage, insertion deadlines, client (total picture) review keep

you constantly aware of deadlines and commitments in all areas.

To: The News Paper
Bob Bar k
1234 ABC Drive
Sute D
Paper City, PA 11111

Publication: The News Paper
Phone:  555- 555- 5555
client:  (100) dient 100
product: W dget s
Special Notes: ~ Addi tional information as may be necessary

Demo Advertising, Inc.
P.O. Box 2425
Colorado Springs, CO 80901
Phone: 719-578-5204
Fax: 719-578-8173

Fax: 444- 444- 4444

Insertion Order #5129

Page
1

Date
08/ 16/ 02

Contract: Retai |
Contract Period: 05/ 01/ 01 thru 04/ 30/ 02

Job Ip: 100900

Place- Units Unit Description Rate ‘Ad Title Art-[Additional Per | Addtl Total

ments Per / Per Unit work [Placement $$'s

Placement Issue Date(s)
4| 36. 0000 |Busi ness Section 8. 85|You Need [1 0. 00 1, 274. 40|
W dget s
08/ 08/ 02, 08/15/02, G oss|
08/ 22/ 02, 08/29/02

Note: All totals are 'Gross' and subject to a 0.15000 discount Total This Insertion: $ 1,274. 40
Terms: Net 30

above.

This order is being placed by us as agent for the above disclosed client. Credit extended should be based on the client disclosed

Pre-print your own custom logo and let
Control G print the balance of the form.

Specific details of order - as many lines

as you'd like.

Control G automatically calculates total
of order and commission based on the
client contract and vendor information.

Disclaimey, signature line totally under

your control

Don't miss any more deadlines!
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Will interface to the Control G
accounts payables and billing
modules if desired.

Help protect your clients
against short rates.
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Broadcast Media Control

"It's now so easy to follow through the entire buy process."
Mary Rios, Creative Advertising, Phoenix, AZ

Control G's Broadcast Media Control is designed to assist the broadcast media buyer with origi-
nating and planning broadcast media buys. Given a budget and a list of avails for your target
demographic, Control G makes short work of determining station and spot mix.

Emphasis is placed on ease of maintenance to help juggle the dollar mix between stations, spe-
cific spots and day parts. During spot entry, Control G's on-screen "quick recap" of station, dol-
lar, day parts, and GRP mix lets you know instantly how you stand against your target.

Demo Advertising, inc. Preprint your logo it desired.
P.O. Box 2425
Colorado Springs, CO 80901 Auto numbered.

719-578-5204

Clearly shows spots, fimes, and rates.
Detail fields included under your control.
Provision included for signature and disclaimer

Broadcast Order #1003 Piﬂe
block.
To:  KKTV Phone: 719-577-3322 Date
John Jones Fax: 710- 555- 1223 06/ 01/98
123 E. 8th. Street
Suite 1234

Col orado Springs, CO 12345

Place on Station: KKTV- TV

Client:  FNB First National Bank Period: 11/ 02/ 98 thru 11/ 29/ 98
JobID: 1234 Market: CSP Demo: P19-54
Notes
Spot Date___Day _-Time Slot-_Program Ten. Commercial/Ad Title Notes (Instructions) Spot Cost
11/ 02/ 98 Mon 1900 2000 Mel rose Pl ace :30"Rite Stuff" 450. 00 D 1, l_F ld ( RP/ ST DP eT ) 51,
11/ 02/ 98 Mon 1900 2000 Mel rose Pl ace 130 "Dog Treat" 450. 00 eral elas G sl co 51 ’ ¢) on mastrer
11/ 03/ 98 Tue 2100 2200 NYPD Bl ue :30 "Easy In" 600. 00 Y.T u d u nTY l
11/ 03/ 98 Tue 2100 2200 NYPD Bl ue :30"Rite Stuff" 600. 00 "epo n er VO r 60 o\
11/08/ 98 Sun 1800 1900 Si xty M nutes 130 "Easy In" 500. 00
11/ 08/ 98 Sun 1800 1900 Si xty M nut “3N "Rite Stuff" 500 0N
11/09/ 98 Mon 1900 2000 Mel rose Pl a
11/ 10/ 98 Tue 2100 2200 NYPD Bl ue
11/ 15/ 98 Sun 1800 1900 Si xty M nut
11/ 16/ 98 Mon 1900 2000 Mel rose Pl a Buy ID: 1003
17 17/ 98 Tue 2100 2200 NYPD BI ue Buy Starts: L1/ 02/95 Thru: 11729798
- Client: ~ FNB Job: 1234 Budget: 31000. 00
11722798 Sun 1800 1900 Si xty M nut Demo:  PL9-54 Varket, | CSP Campaign:  Pocket Tel I er
11/23/98 Mon 1900 2000 Mel rose Pl a Notes:
11/24/ 98 Tue 2100 2200 NYPD Bl ue gy pae Station Program Start End  Grp's Spot Cost Commercial
11729798 Sun 1800 1900 Si xty M nut {11/02/98 KRDO- TV Daytime Rotator 1000 1500 2.0 125.00 "Rite Stuff"
11/ 02/ 98 KRDO- TV Daytime Rotator 1000 1500 2.0 125.00 "Easy In"
Al Ddi1/02/ 98 KOAA- TV Days of our Lives 1400 1500 3.0 200.00 "Dog Treat"
1/02/ 98 KKTV-TV Ml rose Place 1900 2000 6.5 450.00 "Rite Stuff"
This order is being placed by us as agent for the aly 1 o5/ og KKTV-TV Ml rose Place 1900 2000 6.5 450.00 "Dog Treat"
client. This order is being placed by us as agent fdy 1, o, og KA TV  Mash 2230 2330 2.0 100. 00 *Dog Treat "
disclosed client. This order is being placed by us {11/ 9/ 98 KOAA-TV  Tonight Show 2230 2330 4.0 500.00 “Rite Stuff"
1/ 02/ 98 KOM-TV  Late Nite Rotator 2230 2400 1.5 130.00 "Dog Treat”
11/ 03/ 98 KRDO- TV Daytime Rotator 1000 1500 2.0 125.00 "Dog Treat”
11/ 03/ 98 KRDO- TV Daytime Rotator 1000 1500 2.0 125.00 “Rite Stuff"
_ hasosres KOAA-TV  Days of our Lives 1400 1500 3.0 200.00 "Easy In"
For the Above Named Client Date  [11/03/98 KKTV-TV  NYPD Bl ue 2100 2200 8.0 600.00 "Easy In"
11/ 03/ 98 KKTV-TV  NYPD Bl ue 2100 2200 8.0 600.00 "Rite Stuff"
11/03/ 98 KOAA- TV Mash 2230 2330 2.0 100.00 "Easy In"
11/03/ 98 KOM-TV  Late Nite Rotator 2230 2400 1.5 130.00 “Easy In"
11/ 04/ 98 KRDO-TV  Daytime Rotator 1000 1500 2.0 125.00 “Easy I n"
11/ 04/ 98 KRDO- TV Daytime Rotator 1000 1500 2.0 125.00 "Dog Treat”
11/ 04/ 98 KOAA-TV  Days of our Lives 1400 1500 3.0 200.00 "Rite Stuff"
11/ 04/ 98 KRDO-TV  Law & Order 2100 2200 5.5 450.00 "Dog Treat”
I L 1/ 04/ 98 KOAA-TV  Mash 2230 2330 2.0 100.00 "Rite Stuff"
11/ 04/ 98 KOAA-TV  Toni ght Show 2230 2330 4.0 500.00 "Dog Treat"
11/ 04/ 98 KOAA- TV Late Nite Rotator 2230 2400 1.5 130.00 "Rite Stuff"
11/ 05/ 98 KRDO- TV Daytime Rotator 1000 1500 2.0 125.00 "Rite Stuff"
11/ 05/ 98 KRDO- TV Daytime Rotator 1000 1500 2.0 125.00 "Easy In"
11/ 05/ 98 KOAA-TV  Days of our Lives 1400 1500 3.0 200.00 " Dog Treat”
11/ 05/ 98 KRDOTV  ER 2100 2200 6.0 550.00 "Easy In"
11/ 05/ 98 KOMA-TV  Mash 2230 2330 2.0 100.00 "Dog Treat”
11/ 05/ 98 KOAA-TV  Late Nite Rotator 2230 2400 1.5 130.00 "Dog Treat”
11/ 06/ 98 KRDO- TV Daytime Rotator 1000 1500 2.0 125.00 "Dog Treat”
11/ 06/ 98 KRDO- TV Daytime Rotator 1000 1500 2.0 125.00 "Rite Stuff"
11/ 06/ 98 KOM-TV  Days of our Lives 1400 1500 3.0 200.00 “Easy I n"

The "Master Schedule" could Eliminate lengthy station confir- : : .
replace your hand-typed media mation callsg— fz}i,x your broad- Ea5|Pérrnaogg\>’/Va%ir:n%Id glr'i%'ét buy
calendars. cast orders. P '
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Manager's Quick Recap

My boss and I review the 'Quick Status' report every day!"
Kim Sandoval, Muir Agency, Colorado Springs, CO

he Quick Recap report can be produced at any time during the month to help you keep abreast
of your operations. It concisely recaps all of the important figures which will ultimately deter-
mine your gross income and profit for a particular month. You will be able to keep your fin-
gers on your receivables, payables, billable hours, your cash balance and much more. The 'per
day' figures help you track your progress through the month. Many agency presidents main-
tain a notebook of Quick Recaps for comparison purposes and are able to immediately recog-
nize and act upon problem areas. The Quick Recap becomes the pulse of your agency.

UNN | Want It Now Advertising
Manager's Qui ck Recap - For March, 1999
(23 Wrk Days) - Printed 03/31/99
*Billing Recap* Billed Pendi ng On Hold Tot al . . . .
sal es 94,507.16  107,685.59  24,665.38  226,858.13 Shows items invoiced, pending, and
Cost of Sal es 50, 910. 56 68, 294. 82 16, 680. 65 135, 886. 03
-------------------------------- on hold.
Gross Incone 43, 596. 60 39, 390. 77 7,984.73 90, 972. 10
'Billed” Gross Inconme : 1,895.50 Per Day .
' Pendi ng' G oss | ncone : 1,712. 64 Per Day |Y)Valuab(e ‘FOY Wacklng The PU’OQYBSS
'Held' Gross |ncome H 347.16 Per Day . FF
‘Potential' Goss Income : 3,955.31 Per Day O‘F VO(’"’ OYeaTlVe ST .
Last Invoice Printed : 03/31/99
*Ti me Recap* Reported Pendi ng Billed
Sell ($'s) 22, 869. 75 3,073.75 14, 637. 39
Billable Hours 552. 75 57.00 495.75
Total Al Hours 1,530. 25
Billable 'Hours' H 24.03 Per Day
Billable 'Dollars' H 994. 34 Per Day
Last Tinme Entered : 03/31/99
Keep abreast of any potential collec-
*Recei vabl es* current 30 Days 60 Days 90 Days Tot al tion PYOblems.
195, 274. 32 105, 634. 78 6, 015. 36 34, 200. 57 341, 125. 03
Last Cash H 03/ 28/ 99
Make sure your payables don't lag.
*Payabl es* Current 30 Days 60 Days 90 Days Tot al Those a“ 'mpormm' Gash HOW num-
83, 247.02 13, 585. 19 21, 889. 08 15, 265. 59 133, 986. 88 b Ys
Last Disbursenents : 03/31/99 ers.
*Cash* Beg. Bal. Receipts Disb./Pyrl. Q her Bal . Now
48, 999. 75 257,935.31 -166, 937. 42 9, 938.57 149, 936. 21
*Profit Picture* Sal es I ncone Expenses Net Know where you stand "profit-wise”
94, 507. 16 43, 596. 60 40, 036. 44 3,560. 16 .
at all times.

Shows only pertinent totals H ; ey rricach A"snapshot" of your monthly
: elps alleviate any "surprises e :
essential to your agency op- at the end of the month. operations is immediately
erations. available.
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Accounts Payable

""Now that I don't have to type checks, I can spend my time on important things."
Diana Sanner, Oswald & Associates, Evansville, IN

The functions under accounts payable are some of the most efficient programs of Control G.
Once your payables are input into the system, the computer does the rest of the work for you
from the billing on through to the General Ledger. No more typing of checks or balancing of
accounts payable. Open payables include a client account reference number which allows you
to pay bills by that specific number. The resulting benefit is that you can pay suppliers when the
client pays his invoice.

Standard input is made up of supplier bills, media bills or insertions and miscellaneous agency
bills. Standard output reports and/or documents encompass disbursement checks, payable aging
reports by client and/or supplier, check registers and general ledger account activity reports.

Accounts
Payable

Check
Register

Expense
Recap

Vendor
History

Vendor
Checks

Vendor

Aging 1099's

Bank
Reconcil-
iation

Client
Payable
Agin

Disburse-
ment Journal

Voucher
Register
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Accounts Payable Input

"The one step accounts payable/receivable input really makes it simple."

Dominique Henrotte, Burgress, Portland, ME

This is where Control G's "interactivity" shows itself. Logging a "Cost-of-sale" payable is all

it takes to generate:
1. a vendor check
2. the expense entry

3. the accounts receivable billing transaction
4. the client invoice and statement

5. the sales G/L entry

Of course the timing of these interactive operations is totally under your control. The two
screens below show you how entering a "Cost-of-sale" payable automatically puts you at the
Billing Transaction screen; all you need to supply is the job number!

Of special importance is the classification labeled "Priority Code." This feature automatically
causes cash discount invoices, expense report checks and the like to be paid on the next check

run.
| 2P Voucher Register Page 1
[IN | Want It Now Advertising
th Ending  03/31/99
Voucher iD [ID__ VenID _ Vendor GIL Acct Date  W.ID Amount_Biled _Posted |
P.OID (#) {447PBH 8001 THE AD RANCH INC. 61300 R 12 N Y
Vendor 1D TAYHAR e G vt aE Y v
Gl poe et Beon v
Invoice Date 03-06-99 Total 643.00 03/01/99 55 N Y
Dwe Date 04-05-99  Pamnce oo et Soon v
Discount 0% o et mE oWy
Reference 69-006653 po oo o
The “main” Accounts Payable input screen.
3 Date | G-LFE GsL Desc. Amount |Inv. Tran. ID[
U 1:03-06-99 581 00 MEDIA-RADIO 850 00: 3417281IVT
2i03-06-99:533 00: AUDIC PRODUCTIO 600 00:341729TIVT . . . .
S eoag e o BOEE 53250 541790197 The “distribution” portion of the Accounts Payable
I feat .| | “Voucher”. Provides for an “Unlimited” number of ac-
. : counting distributions.
Yendor Invoice # | [Tns [Hum
Billing Desc. POCKET LIST OF RR OFFICIALS x
4
Net 550.00 Related “billing transaction” input performed in a one
Gross 1000.00 .
Mark.up D.176471 step input process.
Originated
Cross Ref. . . .
SalesTax = F Mark-ups automatically figured based on client mark-
Bill Status  REG up scheme, g/l account, efe.
Invoice #
One step entry handles pay- Unlimited number of G/L ac- ;
ables and receivables simulta- counting distributions and/or Sevgrr]ecljl ;“sr;icg{oxitme%s ZE[’eed
neously. related jobs. put.
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The Payable Check Run

"With so many payment options, I only need to key in a few numbers."
Holly Williams, Randolph Partnership, Atlanta, GA

With Control G, you have complete control in paying bills. You can pay by client reference
number, by supplier reference number, or specific supplier bill via a voucher number. Even the
manual checks that need to be paid between check runs are tracked and recorded in the system.
The cash requirements report is your worksheet before running checks. On the following page,
you will see an example of the detailed itemizing produced on the check stub and an example of
a Control G printed check.

Cash Requirements Report Page 1 l ')ere 1sa VaYleT\/ O‘F Pa\/mefﬁ’ se-
Printed: 04105199 1 1
Chedto lection options:
11055 NEWPORT STATIONERS R
Voucher _ Org.Date _Due Date _ Client_Job Reference Baance AmiloPay  Disc.  CashReg bV Client
100691PBH 0200699 030899 100710 97006 3808 170000 170000 0.00 170000
100460PBH 0L/0BI99 02007/99 100710 97006 3648 425.00 42500 000 425.00
100938°BH 030199 03399 100710 97006 3955 106250 106250 000 106250 bV Vendor
Totals This Vendor: 38750 316750 000 318750 .
11413 HITCHCOCK PUBLISHING COMPANY b\/ SPQCI'FIC VOMCheY
Voucher Org. Date Due Date Client__Job Reference Balance _Amt. to Pay Disc. Cash Req.
100681PBH 0200699 030699 100710 97006 6771 108800 108800  0.00 1088.00 H
100546PBH OL25199 022499 100710 97006 5696 27200 00 000 27200 b\/ PV@Pald
100585PBH 0128199 02127/99 100710 97006 5696 27200 27200 000 27200 R
100803PBH 030199 03399 100710 97006 5841 108800 108800 000 1088.00 bV Specrﬁ cJ obs
Totals This Vendor 272000 212000 000 272000
11420 PRECISION OFFSET bV Pa[d AQ Inv
Voucher _Org.Date _Due Date _Client_Job Reference Balance AmitoPay  Disc.  CashReg .
100689PBH 0200699 030899 100160 98003 87931 476.00 47600 000 476.00 ST
G7406PBH 09/19/97 1019697 100870 370296 4812l 20750 2750 000 20750 b\/ Priorities
99140PBH 06120198 07120/98 100370 370896 1859 1859 000 1859
Totals This Vendor: 792.09 79200 000 792.09 bV Ag enGV Bllls
13034  CORPORATE BUSINESS INTERIORS
Voucher _ Org. Date_Due Date__Client_Job Reference Balance AmitoPay  Disc. CashReg H 1
100992PBH 03/18199 031899 100870 97799 9B-182 60.00 5000 000 60.00 Cha”ge discount or PaV a Porhon
Totals This Vendor 60.00 5000 000 60.00 H ‘F «
14002 AMOS SUBURBAN NEWSPAPERS due ona SPQCI 1c Pa\/able onthe
Voucher _Org.Date _Due Date _ Client_Job Reference Balance AmLloPay  Disc.  CashReg N
100043PBH 11106198 12106/98 70.15 7005 000 70.15 ‘H\f .
Totals This Vendor 70.15 7915 000 7915 R
o awt Check Register shows the vendor,
Voucher _Org. Date DueDate _Client_Job Reference Balance AmLloPay  Disc.  CashReg K
100008°BH 11/0198 1200198 100009 07566 4567338200 837.15 83775 000 837.15 vouchers Pald check number an d
Totals This Vendor 83775 8775 000 831.75 4
909 ADWEEK date
Voucher _ Org.Date _Due Date _ Client_Job Reference Balance AmLloPay  Disc. CashReg .
100465PBH 0L/0BI99 OLOB9Y 100710 97007 319622 22600 22600 000 22600
Tolals This Vendor 226.00 2600 000 226.00
TAYMAR TAYMAR INDUSTRIES, INC.
Voucher _Org. Date _Due Date _ Client _Job Reference Balance AmiloPay  Disc.  CashReg
100701PBH 02006199 030899 100710 98014 69-006607 171160 171160 0.00 171160
Totals This Vendor 171160 171160 000 171160
Total Checks to Print 91400 96409 000 961409
+# Tolal Cash Requirements ** 91400 96409 000 961409
Check Register - 04/05/99 Page 1
UWIN | Want It Now Advertising
o Vendor _ Voucher# __ Reference Amount __ Discount NetPad _ Type Ck.# Ck.Date |
11055 NEWPORT STATIONERS
100460PBH 3648 42500 000 250 S
100691PBH 3808 170000 000 000 S
100938PBH 3955 106250 000 06250 S
* Total This Check * 3187.50 000 318750 18550 04105/99
11413 HITCHCOCK PUBLISHING COMPANY
100546PBH 5696 27200 000 m s
(* = Partal Payment 100385PBH 5696 27200 000 m0 S
_ 100681PBH 5771 1088.00 000 08800 S
100803PBH 5841 1088.00 000 08800 S
*Total This Check * 272000 000 272000 16551 04105199
* Total This Register 5007.50 000 590750

: i Bill paying will soon consist of
uickly and easily prior to actu- 1-800-843-1795 :
e e and take CONTROL pushing buttons.
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The Payable Check

"The job I hated the most (bank reconciliations) now takes 15 to 20 minutes a month."
Pat Tatum, NKH&W Advertising, Kansas City, MO

After you have checked and approved the "Payable Check Run", you're ready to print your
checks. With Control G taking care of your check printing, you know they're accurate and
look great. By using the Control G check writing module, your agency can greatly reduce the
time it takes to hand-type checks and add the confidence of computer accuracy.

And after you written the checks, Control G will help you balance your check book. Our stan-
dard "Bank Reconciliation" module keeps track of outstanding and returned checks, deposits
and even provides for vendor history reports. It also interfaces with all payroll checks. An-
other example of how Control G can turn a boring routine into a fast and accurate computer-

ized solution.
Check example is Laser Check - Top 2/3 Stub & Check, Bottom 1/3 File Copy
Example Shown at 7less than actual size - Actual measurements are 8 1/2" x 11
Control G accommodates Laser and/or continuous pin-feed cheeks

UWIN IWIN ADVERTISING INC. 14496
Voucher# Reference Balance Amount Paid Disc. Payment
100070PBH Mont hl'y Contract 1750. 00 1750. 00 50. 00 1700. 00
100076PBH Ml tiple 1500. 00 1500. 00 0. 00 1500. 00
Totals: 3250. 00 3250. 00 50. 00 3200. 00

UWIN IWIN ADVERTISING INC: S ; , 14496

123 Main SHEet < oo hee R S PP S S
Colorado:Springs; Colorade-80808 : : Lot
: EXACTLY THREE THOUSAND, ‘TWD HUNDRED & NQF' 100 DOLLARS

B T S T S A i DATE i AMOUNT: -«
: : 08/ 19/ 02 $*******3,:200. 00
‘The Utility Conpany :

14568 City: Gircle Drive
-Gty of Power,- EL- 88999

0000 LLLGEI L5EABEASS558B881 © GEAAGH

Check#: 888905 Date : 08/ 19/ 02 Amount: 3200. 00
Vendor: UTILS The Wility Conmpany

Voucher# Reference Balance Amount Paid Disc. Payment
100070PBH Monthly Contract 1750. 00 1750. 00 50. 00 1700. 00
100076PBH Ml tiple 1500. 00 1500. 00 0. 00 1500. 00
Totals: 3250. 00 3250. 00 50. 00 3200. 00
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Client Payable Report

Knowing payables balances for each client really helps me plan my cash flow."
Glen Glasco, Corporate Communications Group, Overland Park, KS

Below you'll find the "Client" version of the accounts payable aging report. It shows you "at a
glance" to whom, when and what you owe for each client. A "must" for supplier and media pay-
ment scheduling and statement checking.

Accounts Payable Aging - By Client Page 1 A ‘

UWIN | Want It Now Advertising 5 5 -

ASOf: 03/3199  (Printed 04/05199) e Cpues 04w Dueghor You select aglﬂg perio ds PaST ,
Vehr. D Date  Due Reference JobID Balance () 03/31/99 05131/99 06/01/99

future, or both.

100019 CITY OF BROOK CHAMBER OF
14027 INTECH - ISA SERVICES, INC,

101058PBH 03/31/99 04/30/99 VG15605 97507 6103.00 000 0.00 6103.00 000
* Totals This Vendor * 6103.00 000 0.00 6103.00 000
6004 TECHNICAL PUBLISHING
100926PBH 030199 0313199 103414 190296 15096 S 000 15096 000 000
* Totals This Vendor * 1509 000 15096 0,00 000
*Totals This Client * 6253.96 0,00 15096 6103.00 0.00 5ub—TOTa(5 bV vgndor The c“en-t—
f .
100020 CITY OF ROCK H : B
22009 FOUNTAIN VALLEY BODY WORKS, INC. alerﬁ- TOTaIS aSSIST WlTh Gash Plan—
101002PBH 03/16199 04/15/99 ACCT 2012960 77020 24081 S 000 000 24081 000 .
* Totals This Vendor * 24081 0.00 0.00 24081 000 | ng .
9121 SIGNS, INC.
101004PBH 03124199 03/24/99 31066 77020 167.98 S 000 167.98 000 000
* Totals This Vendor * 167.98 000 167.98 000 000
* Totals This Client * 40879 000 167.98 24081 000

100025 CITY OF DENVER PUBLIC EVE
15040 CREATIVE IMAGE PRODUCTS

100972PBH 03/02/99 03/02/99 FEB 1998 98068 46750 S 000 46750 000 000
*Totals This Vendor * 46750 000 46750 000 000
*Totals This Client * 46750 000 46750 000 000

100062 BILLY RAE CHEVROLET

4004
100932PBH 03/12/99 03/26/99 0048101 430196 163625 S 000 1636.25 000 000
100804PBH 02/26/99  03/28/99  458-8056500 432396 44625 S 000 446.25 0.00 000
* Totals This Vendor * 208250 0.00 2082.50 0.00 0.00
5000 REED BUSINESS PUBLISHING
100927PBH 03/12/99 03/12/99 1040 98026 20133 S 000 201.33 000 000
100928PBH 03/12/99 03/12/99 1092 98115 20133 S 000 201.33 000 000
*Totals This Vendor * 402.66 0.00 40266 000 000
*Totals This Client * 248516 000 2485.16 000 000

100080 CSCVB
9174 AUDIO VISUAL COMPANY

100994PBH 03/12/99 03/12/99 1850 97650 889.00 S 000 889.00 0.00 000
* Totals This Vendor * 889.00 0.00 889.00 000 000 Vendors can also be SUbTOTa(ed bV
*Totals This Client 889.00 000 889.00 0,00 000

vendor type.

100099  Commerce City Chamber Of Commerce
14027 INTECH - ISA SERVICES, INC.

100333PBH 12/23/98 01/22/99 VG15605 97554 1006995 S 10069.95 000 000 000
100141PBH 12/03/98 01/02/99 NM15423 97570 121550 S 121550 000 000 000
*Totals This Vendor * 1126545 1128545 0.00 000 000
14053 PLANT ENGINEERING
100949PBH 03/07/99 03/07/99 12133 98051 5200 S 000 52.00 000 000
*Totals This Vendor * 52.00 000 52.00 000 000
19035 TIME-PROFESSIONAL SUBSCRIPTION
99971PBH  10/24/98 11/23/98 9712016368 97569 5895.00 S 5895.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
*Totals This Vendor * 5895.00 5895.00 0.00 000 000
4004 ATET
100008PBH 11/01/98 12/01/98  458-7338200 97566 83775 S 837.75 0.00 000 000
*Totals This Vendor * 831.75 837.75 000 000 000

9060 STANDARD RATE & DATA SERVICE

How much do you owe your Call Anoth
supplier by client? - You've got 1-800-843-1795 nother great tool for cash
PP yit all here. : and take CONTROL forecasting.
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The Accounts Payable Aging Report

""It's so easy now to check out those month-end vendor statements"
Carolyn DeVito, Nichols Advertising, Decatur, IL

Available by client, supplier, job, or supplier type at anytime, this report will keep you up-to-
date on past due, current accounts or future payables. It can be printed at any time throughout
the month to keep you constantly informed.

Accounts Payable Aging - By Vendor Page 1
UWIN I Want It Now Advertising Dueonor 0300099  04/01/99  Dueonor
AsOF 033199 (Printed 04/05/99) thru thu After
Vehr# Date  Due Client Reference Balance _Discount 02/28/99  03/31/99  05/31/99  06/01/99
1004 ADRAY'S
100860 03106199 04/05/99 100710 6046 S 0.00 000 000 6046 000
97705P 1030197 11/29/97 100370  AS7001 96450 S 000 96450 000 000 000
97763P 103197 11/30/97 100370 5362 S 000 5362 0.00 000 000
*Totals This Vendor * 957,66 000 1018.12 000 -60.46 000
1005 ALADDINLITHO
100313 12123198 0122199 100870 34777 2638 S 000 236,38 000 000 000
100773 02120199 03122199 100710 36327 3544S 000 000 3544 000 000
101012 03125099 04/24/99 100568 37684 23110 S 000 000 000 23110 000
*Totals This Vendor * 502.92 000 236.38 3544 23110 000
1019 BLOOMER, AGNES
101006 03002099 040199 100212 019 3518042 001 5464 S 000 0.00 000 5464 000
*Totals This Vendor * 5464 000 000 000 5464 000
11001 CMP PUBLICATIONS
100556 0125099 02/24/99 100680 124228 74800 S 000 748,00 000 000 000
100680 02006199 03/08/99 100680 124357 74800 S 000 000 748,00 000 000
+ Totals This Vendor * 1496.00 000 748,00 748,00 000 000
11011 CIRCUIT CITY
100704 02006/99 03/08/99 100710 2440 102000 S 0.00 000 102000 000 000
100705 02006199 03/08/99 100710 2150 102000 S 0.00 000 102000 000 000
100933 03001/99 033199 100710 2354 102000 S 0.00 000 102000 000 000
100934 0301/99 033199 100710 75201 102000 S 0.00 000 102000 000 000
98652 04101198 05/01/98 1328 01 & 1327 01 102000 S 0.00 1020.00 000 000 000
99769P 00125198 10/25/98 100160 38250 S 000 382,50 000 000 000
+ Totals This Vendor * 5482.50 000 140250 4080.00 000 000
11012 CUTHILLAD.
100468 0108199 02107199 71210468 392275 S 000 392275 000 000 000
101041 03/18/99 04/17/99 100688 802 318750 S 000 0.00 000 318750 000
*Totals This Vendor * 711025 000 302275 000 318750 000
11041 MASS TRANSIT
100739 02115099 03/17/99 100125  4879.01 27750 S 0.00 000 267750 000 000
* Totals This Vendor * 267750 000 000 267750 000 000
11042 CAHNERS PUBLISHING
100687 02006199 03(08/99 100125 21325 84150 S 000 000 84150 000 000
*Totals This Vendor * 84150 000 000 84150 000 000
11043 BYTEMCGRAW HILL
100816 0126199 02/25/99 100125 18917 151725 S 0.00 1517.25 000 000 000
* Totals This Vendor * 1517.25 000 1517.25 0,00 0.00 000
11051 DELGADO/BEESLEY INC.
100776 02120199 03122199 100125 139100 43350 S 000 000 43350 000 000
+ Totals This Vendor * 43350 000 000 43350 000 000
11055 NEWPORT STATIONERS
100460 0108/99 02/07/99 100710 3648 42500 S 000 42500 000 000 000
100691 02006/99 03/08/99 100710 3808 170000 S 0.00 000 170000 000 000
100938 0300199 03/3199 100710 3955 106250 S 0.00 000 106250 000 000
* Totals This Vendor * 318750 000 42500 276250 0.00 000
11061 KENHIRATA
100736 02115/99 03/17/99 100160 10309 88000 S 000 000 880,00 000 000
100738 02115099 03/17/99 100710 10278 122400 S 000 000 122400 000 000
100043 0315099 04/14/99 100710 20373 122400 S 000 0.00 000 122400 000
97404P 00/19/97 1019/97 100370 8766 28050 S 000 28050 000 000 000
*Totals This Vendor * 3608.50 000 26050 210400 122400 000
11074 THE EXECUTIVE GALLERY, INC
100131 1200398 010299 100333 3890 107100 S 000 1071.00 000 000 000
*Totals This Vendor * 1071.00 000 1071.00 000 000 000

Aging periods are user
selected - lets you age
forward or backward or
both.

Lets you know precisely
how much cash you need
by a specific date.

"s" indicates a
"standard" invoice. Other
codes available: “P” Prior-
ity, “H” Hold, etc.

Select certain vendors or
full report.

Shows both supplier and
media bills.

A basic accountin? report that

puts you in contro
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of your bills.

Keeps you from missing those
important "cash" discounts.

Can serve as an excellent cash
planning tool.
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Payroll

We certainly enjoy the convenience of controlling the payroll in house."
Geri Olson, Praco Advertising, Colorado Springs, CO

Control G masterfully handles the administration of your employee payroll. You establish how
you want to cycle your pay periods: by the week, semi-monthly or monthly. You may even
have a mix of hourly and salaried employees in the system. There is the built-in flexibility to
pay bonuses, overtime and adjustments. And in addition to FICA, federal withholding, state and
local taxes, you may input four extra deductions (two fixed and two variable).

Output reports include check registers, paychecks, monthly reports, quarterly reports, yearly re-
ports, and W2's. Control G realizes that payroll information is confidential in most agencies and
consequently allows you to separately password protect your entire payroll module.

Pay Unemploy-
Checks ment Report
Monthly YTD

Report Report

Quarterly
Report

29



P coNTROL &

The Payroll Calculation / Check Register

"Payroll now takes about 15 minutes from start to finish, and it's so flexible."
Cindy Ewart, Brodeur Group, Concord, NH

The payroll check register produced by Control G issues a complete file status and detail for

each employee paycheck. The following page illustrates the format the employee paycheck
will assume. It is clear, concise and complete.

i
73] BENH

Check #
‘Compile Pay List Check Date 040593
\IRequiar Hours 0.oa
IReqiar 1750.
Payroll Cash Acct: 111.00 O.T. Hours 0.00
Overtitme 0.
0.

Date: 04705799 |

Beginning Checls : 14496

Cycles: Deductions: | Print Check Reg. I s

Gross
O Weekly [ Cafe —

Bi-'Weekl Fixed #1 INFech
[ Bi-Weekly & Fixe Print Checks b
E Semi_Monthly [ Fixed #2

State WiH
0 Monthly B Fized #3

i ocal WiH
Finished "
O Quarterly & Fixed 24 - Fa_xed#f
\Fixed #2

Fixed #3
Ficed 24
et

Check Register Page 1
Printed: 04105139
[m Name Regh. OTHI.  Reguar _ Overime Other_(Oher #2) Gioss R . . .
FICA Medicare Federal WH StateW/H Local WH  Fixed#1  Fixed#2  Fixed#3 Fixed#4 Net  Check¥ Datel N 01—| ce PVOVI sion .F or 4 d e du CTI ons in
BBNH  Noga Hyde 000 000 175000 000 000 10000 165000 .
10230 2303 20719 7448 000 000 000 000 000 124210 14496 04/05/99 aadrhon -fo -Fedeya( sfafe ana local
, .
91AM il Franducci 000 000 439295 000 000 000 430295
27236 6370 94771 21163 000 000 000 000 000 289755 14497 04/05/99
92FF  Frank Furtor 000 000  1500.00 000 000 5000 145000
8090 2103 16031 6479 000 7544 000 000 000 103853 14498 04/05/99
94E  D.E. Meanor 000 000 89500 000 000 000 89500
5549 1208 11769 000 000 000 000 000 000 70884 14499 04/05/99
= Tolals ™ 000 000  8537.95 000 000 15000 83875
52005 12064 143290 35090 000 7544 000 000 000 588702

You can mix hourly and salary.

Control G automatically calculates

withholdings.
Handles weekly, bi-weekly H : Comes with federal tax tables
: ' ! ourly, salary, overtime, bo- R
semi-monthly or monthly pay nuses & adjustments. already setup with built-in
periods. maintenance utilities.
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The Paycheck

"Just Calculate, Print And It’s Done."’
Monica Ramey, Blakely & Company, Colorado Springs, CO

Once the payroll check register has been completed, the checks will automatically print. The
check stub clearly shows deducted taxes and lists any fixed or miscellaneous additional deduc-
tions.

Checks are the only form required to be pre-printed with the Control G system. We surveyed
several of the larger national computer forms supplier and chose the most standard form avail-
able.

Check example is Laser Check - Top 2/3 Stub & Check, Bottom 1/3 File Copy

Control G accommodates Laser and/or continuous pin-feed cheeks
Example Shown at 52% actual size - Actual measurements are 8 1/2" x 11

ID: NOGA Noga Hyde
Pay Per.: [08/19/02 Reg. Hrs. OT Hrs. Check#
This Per.: N A N A 10052811
YTD: N A N A

Regular Overtime Other (Other #2) Gross
This Per. 1645. 83 0.00 0. 00 0.00 1645. 83
YTD 27979.11 0.00 0. 00 0.00 27979.11
FICA Medicare Federal W/H State W/H Local W/H
This Per. 102. 04 23. 86 181. 56 39.23 82.20
YTD 1734. 68 405. 62 3086. 52 666. 91 1397. 40
Fixed #1 Fixed #2 Fixed #3 Fixed #4 Net
This Per. 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0.00 1216. 94
YTD 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0.00 20687. 98

UWINIWIN ADVERTISING INC: : 10052811
?l 23 Ma,ln Street vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv vvvvvvvvv
Colorado Springs; Colorado- 80808 : : s

EXACTLY ONE THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED, . SI XTEEN & 94/ 100 DOLLARS.

DATE .. - AMOUNT
08/19/.02 - $***1;216. 94

Noga Hyde
123 ‘Fourth 'Road .
....... Sinmulate,. CO.55555. .. .. .

ID: NOGA Noga Hyde
Pay Per.: | 08/19/02 Reg. Hrs. OT Hrs. Check#
This Per.: N A N A 10052811
YTD: N A N A

Regular Overtime Other (Other #2) Gross
This Per. 1645. 83 0.00 0. 00 0.00 1645. 83
YTD 27979.11 0.00 0. 00 0.00 27979. 11
FICA Medicare Federal W/H State W/H Local W/H
This Per. 102. 04 23. 86 181. 56 39.23 82.20
YTD 1734. 68 405. 62 3086. 52 666. 91 1397. 40
Fixed #1 Fixed #2 Fixed #3 Fixed #4 Net
This Per. 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0.00 1216. 94
YTD 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0.00 20687. 98
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The Period Reports

The quarterly reports make 941's and unemployment reports so easy."
Becky Torres, Darby O’Brien, South Hadley, MA

Is there anyone out there who appreciates tax time? Control G makes the accounting job much
easier with monthly, quarterly and year-to-date reports for developing 941's and other tax re-

ports.

Printing the monthly report automatically produces your general ledger monthly payroll entry,

Payroll Report: Monthly For Month March Page 1 tax accrual entries.
Printed: 04/05/99
[\n Name Reg. His. Regular O, Hrs. Overtime Other _(Other #2) Gross
FICA Medicare Fed. WH __ State WH Local WH Fixed #1 Fixed #2 Fixed #3 Fixed #4 Net|
88B  Bill Lee Bobb 0.00 3400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3400.00
210.80 49.30 360.64 117.34 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 2461.92
91A Jill Franducci 0.00 3400.00 0.00 0.00 225.00 0.00 3625.00
22475 52.56 525.04 152.37 0.00 0.00 85.00 0.00 0.00 2585.28
92F  Frank Furtor 0.00 2666.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2666.68
165.34 38.66 359.12 107.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1995.66
92K Kim I. Kunes 0.00 2166.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2166.66
13434 3142 291.88 85.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1623.26
94IE D. E. Meanor 0.00 2500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2500.00
155.00 36.26 29438 85.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1928.98
95E  Edward U. Cation 95.75 574.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 57450
35.62 833 6.04 6.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 517.82
96M Moty Polder
180.84 4230 356.
Tax Report - Quarterly thru March, 1999 Page 1
96V R.U. Sleeping UWIN | Want It Now Advertising
18352 4292 335. Printed:  04/05/99
97M OrrE. Gone " _Social Security
28.96 3016 278, [D__Name SSH Tax Gross_(Other #2) Fixed#2__Adj. Gross TaxBase _Withheld _Addll Tax_|
Totals: 96M Monty Polder 488-25-4556 8749.98 0.00 0.00 8749.98 8749.98 542,52
1419.17 33191 2808. Total 8749.98 0.00 0.00 8749.98 8749.98 54252 0.00
88B  Bill Lee Bobb 456-78-9898 FIC 11384.85 0.00 0.00 11384.85 11384.85 705.86 705.86
88N Noga Hyde 177-45-9666 FIC 4038.38 0.00 0.00 4038.38 4038.38 25037 250.37
91A Jill Franducci 444-44-5654 FIC 11789.85 0.00 0.00 11789.85 11789.85 73097 73097
92F  Frank Furtor 369-47-4456  FIC 8000.04 0.00 0.00 8000.04 8000.04 496.02 496.02
92K Kim I. Kunes 141-78-8289 FIC 6599.98 0.00 0.00 6599.98 6599.98 409.22 409.22
94E D. E. Meanor 565-66-6644 FIC 7500.00 0.00 0.00 7500.00 7500.00 465.00 465.00
95E  Edward U. Cation 125-88-6984 FIC 177450 0.00 0.00 1774.50 177450 110.02 110.02
96V R.U. Sleeping 147-86-8417 FIC 8295.00 0.00 0.00 8295.00 8295.00 514.29 514.29
97M Orr E. Gone 125-85-6586 FIC 2560.00 0.00 0.00 2560.00 2560.00 158.72 158.72
Total SOCIAL SECURITY TAX FIC 61942.60 0.00 0.00 61942.60 6194260 384047 384047
** Total *** 70692.58 0.00 0.00 70692.58 7069258  4382.99 3840.47
*** Medicare ***
Name SS# Tax Gross_(Other #2) Fixed #2 _Adj. Gross TaxBase Withheld Addtl. Tax
96M Monty Polder 488-25-4556 8749.98 0.00 0.00 8749.98 8749.98 12 0.00
Total 8749.98 0.00 0.00 8749.98 8749.98 126.90 0.00
88B  Bill Lee Bobb 456-78-9898 MED 11384.85 0.00 0.00 11384.85 11384.85 165.08 165.08
88N Noga Hyde 177-45-9666 MED 4038.38 0.00 0.00 4038.38 4038.38 5857 5857
91A Jill Franducci 444-44-5654 MED 11789.85 0.00 0.00 11789.85 11789.85 170.95 17095
92F  Frank Furtor 369-47-4456 MED 8000.04 0.00 0.00 8000.04 8000.04 115.98 115.98
92K Kim I. Kunes 141-78-8289 MED 6599.98 0.00 0.00 6599.98 6599.98 95.71 95.71
94IE D. E. Meanor 565-66-6644 MED 7500.00 0.00 0.00 7500.00 7500.00 108.78 108.78
95E  Edward U. Cation 125-88-6984 MED 177450 0.00 0.00 177450 177450 2573 2573
96V R.U. Sleeping 147-86-8417 MED 8295.00 0.00 0.00 8295.00 8295.00 12028 12028
97M Orr E. Gone 125-85-6586 MED 2560.00 0.00 0.00 2560.00 2560.00 37.12 37.12
Total MEDICARE MED 61942.60 0.00 0.00 61942.60 61942.60 898.20 898.20
* Total *** 70692.58 0.00 0.00 70692.58 7069258  1025.10 898.20
** Federal Withholding **
ID  Name SS# Tax Gross _(Other #2) Fixed #2  Adj. Gross Tax Base  Withheld Addtl. Tax
96M Monty Polder 488-25-4556 8749.98 0.00 0.00 8749.98 8749.98  1070.64 0.00
Total 8749.98 0.00 0.00 8749.98 8749.98  1070.64 0.00
88B  Bill Lee Bobb 456-78-9898 FED 11384.85 0.00 600.00 10784.85 10784.85  1334.59 0.00
88N Noga Hyde 177-45-9666 FED 4038.38 0.00 0.00 4038.38 4038.38 47262 0.00
91A Jill Franducci 444-44-5654 FED 11789.85 0.00 255.00 11534.85 1153485 185163 0.00
92F  Frank Furtor 369-47-4456 FED 8000.04 0.00 0.00 8000.04 8000.04  1086.66 0.00
92K Kim I. Kunes 141-78-8289 FED 6599.98 0.00 0.00 6599.98 6599.98 898.76 0.00
Total FEDERAL - MARRIED FED 41813.10 0.00 855.00 40958.10 40958.10  5644.26 0.00
94IE D. E. Meanor 565-66-6644  FED 7500.00 0.00 0.00 7500.00 7500.00 883.14 0.00
95E  Edward U. Cation 125-88-6984 FED 177450 0.00 0.00 177450 177450 2527 0.00
96V R.U. Sleeping 147-86-8417 FED 8295.00 0.00 450.00 7845.00 7845.00 92047 0.00
97M Orr E. Gone 125-85-6586 FED 2560.00 0.00 0.00 2560.00 2560.00 33432 0.00
Total FEDERAL - SINGLE FED 2012950 0.00 450.00 19679.50 19679.50  2163.20 0.00
*= Total *** 70692.58 0.00 1305.00 69387.58 69387.58  8878.10 0.00
*** State Withholding ***
ID  Name SS# Tax Gross _(Other #2) Fixed #2  Adj. Gross Tax Base  Withheld Addtl. Tax
94E D. E. Meanor 565-66-6644 7500.00 0.00 0.00 7500.00 7500.00 256.14 0.00
95E  Edward U. Cation 125-88-6984 177450 0.00 0.00 1774.50 177450 2054 0.00
96M Monty Polder 488-25-4556 8749.98 0.00 0.00 8749.98 8749.98 329.88 0.00
Total 18024.48 0.00 0.00 18024.48 18024.48 606.56 0.00
88B  Bill Lee Bobb 456-78-9898 co 11384.85 0.00 0.00 11384.85 11384.85 436.15 0.00
88N Noga Hyde 177-45-9666 co 4038.38 0.00 0.00 4038.38 4038.38 136.65 0.00
91A  Jill Franducci 444-44-5654 co 11789.85 0.00 0.00 11789.85 11789.85 535.63 0.00
92K Kim I. Kunes 141-78-8289 co 6599.98 0.00 0.00 6599.98 6599.98 264.18 0.00
Total COLORADO STATE - co 33813.06 0.00 0.00 33813.06 33813.06  1372.61 0.00
92F  Frank Furtor 369-47-4456 Ccos 8000.04 0.00 0.00 8000.04 8000.04 323.70 0.00
96V R.U. Sleeping 147-86-8417 cos 8295.00 0.00 0.00 8295.00 8295.00 27131 0.00
Total COLORADO STATE - SINGLE COS 16295.04 0.00 0.00 16295.04 16295.04 595.01 0.00
97M O E. Gone 125-85-6586  ORS 2560.00 0.00 0.00 2560.00 2560.00 90.02 0.00

including FICA and unemployment

Alpha or numeric em-
ployee ID's.

Choose any monthly
period.

You’ll get separate tax
report totals for all
taxes administered.

Makes unemployment and 941
reporting a snap.
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Call
1-800-843-1794

and take CONTROL

Why pay a service bureau since
you do all the work for them

anyway?
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General Ledger

The end of month closing now takes less than an hour from start to finish!"
Monique Henry, WhiteRunkle Associates, Spokane, WA

If you have ever filled out a AAAA yearly accounting report, you will definitely appreciate this
program modeled to meet AAAA standards. Set-up procedures and sample files steer you to-
ward the classic classification codes of 100's for assets, 200's for liabilities, 300's for the capital
accounts and so on. Flexibility is present for account descriptions, subtotals and expense cate-
gories.

Standard input revolves around automatically-generated and manual journal entries. Standard
output provides a trial balance, monthly activity report by account, balance sheet, sales and cost
of sales summary, gross income analysis, monthly comparison report, plus expense and profit/
loss recaps. Journal entry input is automatically provided from recap reports generated by the
accounts receivable, accounts payable, cash receipts, and payroll programs. Easy-to-follow
steps lead you through a routine month-end closing.

GENERAL

LEDGER

Chart of
Accounts

Account
Activity
Detail
YTD
Activity

Trial
Balance

Sales
Analysis

Balance
Sheet

Profit & Loss
Statement

Gross
Income
Analysis

Depart-
mental P & L

Spreadsheet
P &L
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The Profit & Loss Sales Analysis

Using the ‘Examining Specific Accounts’ report allows me to analyze our sales by client”

Laura Fitsgerald, Sturges + Word, Kansas City, MO.

Sales and cost of sales are reported on a monthly basis, with accumulations for year-to-date.
Sub-totals can be inserted at your option. Sales percentages are computed using total sales,
while cost of sales percentages relate to the corresponding sale.

P & L Statement Thru 03/31/99

UWIN | Want It Now Advertising

Compare Last Year
SALES
AGENCY SERVICES

41000 ACCOUNT SERVICES
411.00 PHOTOGRAPHY COORDINATION
412,00 ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT
413,00 PRODUCTION ART
414,00 PROJECT COORDINATION
415,00 TECHNICAL COPYWRITING
416.00 ACCOUNT PLANNING AND RESEARCH
417.00 CLIENT CHANGES
418.00 AV COORDINATION
419,00 CREATIVE CONCEPTING
420,00 COPYWRITING
421,00 DESIGN
422.00 ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGEMENT
424,00 BUDGETING
426.00 PUBLIC RELATIONS

SUBTOTAL AGENCY SERVICES

AGENCY TANGIBLES
431.00 ART OUTSIDE PURCHASES
432.00 LASER PRINTS
433,00 AUDIO PRODUCTION
434,00 VIDEO PRODUCTION
435,00 DUBS
436.00 AN TAGS
437.00 ART SUPPLIES PURCHASES
441,00 LINO OUTPUT
442.00 COLOR SEPARATIONS
443,00 ILLUSTRATION
444,00 PHOTOGRAPHY
445.00 COLOR OUTPUT
472.00 PRINTING
477.00 SHIPPING
478,00 OTHER

SUBTOTAL AGENCY TANGIBLES

MEDIA PLACEMENT
480,00 MEDIA-TELEVISION
481.00 MEDIA-RADIO
482.00 MEDIA-NEWSPAPER
483,00 MEDIA-OUTDOOR
484,00 MEDIA MAGAZINE
485,00 REMOTES AND SPECIALS
48600 DIRECT MAIL
488,00 OTHER MEDIA

SUBTOTAL MEDIA
TOTAL SALES

COST OF SALES
AGENCY SERVICES

510,00 ACCOUNT SERVICES
511.00 PHOTOGRAPHY COORDINATION
512.00 ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT
513,00 PRODUCTION ART
514.00 PROJECT SUPERVISION
515,00 TECHNICAL COPYWRITING
516.00 ACCOUNT PLANNING AND RESEARCH
517.00 CLIENT CHANGES
518.00 AV COORDINATION
519,00 CREATIVE CONCEPTING
520,00 COPYWRITING
521.00 DESIGN
522.00 ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGEMENT
524,00 BUDGETING
526.00 PUBLIC RELATIONS

SUBTOTAL AGENCY SERVICES

AGENCY TANGIBLES
531.00 ART OUTSIDE PURCHASES

280.00
000
11,530.00

23,608.71

578.58
000
866.94
2,780.00
80.00

13,757.12

11,366.22
1524042
7,705.04
3447.15
18,266.31
40119
000
715.00

4153.02

-188.00

M
1999

onth *esssssss

1998

%

1,191

%

Page 1

P

1999 % 1998 %

6804686 17.6

101333 03
9.00

00

590258 15
895356 23
100627 03
000 00
963 00
2271229 06
37600 01
30000 0.1
256356 0.7
43936 01
4521396 117
574876 15
000 00

7380830 19.1

7990207 20.7 39675 130
8211459 213  534% 175
3091918 80 31423 103
1131470 29
3696154 96

58621 02

43800 01

2,270.00

-4,000.00 00 0 00
000 00 0 00
000 00 0 00

103585 00 106 00

00 0 00

228210 00 3340 00

0 00 0 00
000 00 0 00
000 00 0 00
000 00 00
62783 0.0 1800 00

264100 0.0 600 00
000 00 0 00
000 00 0 00
000 00 0 00

138112 20

8693 00 0 00

Comparatives optional.

Sub-totals where you want.

A great source for AAAA yearly report-
ing.

Interested in your sales per-
centage mix - here it is.
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Are you making your 15% on
E your cost of

media? Chec
sales percentages.

A distorted cost of sale per-
centage quickly identifies a
problem area.
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The Profit & Loss Expense Analysis

You guys are wonderful."
Stan Lewin, LKH&S Inc., Chicago, IL

Expenses are reported on a monthly and year-to-date basis. The percentages relate toward gross
income, a standard AAAA method for agency-to-agency and period-to-period comparisons.
Notice the agency selectable sub-totals at the end of various expense classifications.

P & L Statement Thru 03/31/99  (Continued) Page 3

UWIN | Want It Now Advertising

h
Compare Last Year 1999 % 1998 % 1999

675.00 OFFICE-RENT 202800 48 1918 60 594600 59
676,00 EQUIPMENT/LEASE 33650 08 572 18 162072 39

677.00 CONTRIBUTIONS 2500 05 403 13 32500 05

679.00 CLEANING SERVICES 37400 09 159 05 573.20 03

680.00 STATIONERY/FORMS-PRINTING 20062 05 0 00 2,074.06 06

681,00 UTILITIES 31401 07 29 08 988.10 09 H

683.00 TELEPHONE MOBILE 22928 05 298 09 539,64 05 Per@e nTageS Ye(afe to TOTQI 9"055 n-
684.00 LONG DISTANCES TELEPHONE CALLS 12518 03 79 25 74497 12

686.00 TELEPHONE-TELEGRAPH 60535 14 521 16 173695 22

687.00 TELEPHONE RECOVERY 000 00 0 00 3 come -ov- can relafe TO 1’01—0( eXPeﬂseS
688,00 TRAVEL/AIRFAREIHOTEL 8723 21 2613 83

(or any total for that matter)..

TOTAL OVERHEAD EXPENSES

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

MISCELLANEOUS INCOME
702.00 INTEREST EARNED

50076 9.2 524 100.0
707.00 MISC. INCOME. 0 00

504138 908

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS INCOME

MISCELLANOUSE EXPENSE

802,00 INTEREST EXPENSES 48258 739 0 00 63290 623 0 00 . .

804.00 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 000 00 0 00 000 00 0 00

805.00 BANK SERVICE CHARGE. 000 00 241000 7835 7.7 33 971 Comparm“/es OPTIOHGL Compare TO laST
806.00 MISC. EXPENSES 0 00

year or budget.

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES
TOTAL EXPENSES

NET PROFIT (LOSS) BEFORE TAXES

936.00 CORPORATE TAXES-FEDERAL 000 00

179100 15 00
937.00 CORPORATE TAXES-STATE 00

NET PROFIT (LOSS) AFTER TAXES

Percentages reported are 1-800-552”3-1 795 Quickly and easily identify ex-

gross income related. and take CONTROL pense trends.
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The Balance Sheet

Everything flows together so well that my financials come out perfect every time which makes Control G very easy to
work with.”
Duncan Harding, LeGrand Group, Colorado Springs. CO.

Simply and concisely Control G reports the balance sheet accounts. Balances are reported us-
ing the "normal state" theory in a format you can take to the bank. Control G ships with a
complete advertising General Ledger already set up. You are then in total control to adopt it to
your own individual agency needs.

Balance Sheet As Of 03/31/99 Poae 1
UWIN | Wan It Now Advertsing
Compare Last Year 199 % 1988 %
ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS : . . .
110,00 CASH IN BANK 10583483 176 83660 180 his Balance Sheet is Prmfed di-
111,00 CASH IN BANKIPAYROLL 569474 95 2332 50
11400 PETTY CASH 115062 02 10% 02
128,00 WORK IN PROGRESS 1721695 29 288 06 V’e&ﬂv from the General Ledger
129.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - CLIENTS UL50709 569 300300 645
T s i s which is automatically updated
EQUIPTMENT & FURNITURE H ;
151,00 SOFTWARE 103043 17 1383 03 from the other financial modules.
152.00 IMPROVEMENTS 2,074.98 03 2,075 04
153,00 FURNITURE AND FIXTURES 206955 49 28401 61
154,00 EQUIPMENT 16092600 268 105432 226
155,00 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION-FURNIFIX, 266934 -44 25574 55
156,00 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION-EQUIPMENT 9168644 153 59477 128
157.00 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION-MPROVEMENTS 01 4% 00
156,00 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION-SOFTWARE 11 50 01
TOTAL EQUIPMENT & FURNTIURE TTrseoas 19 w60 13
OTHER ASSETS | -
164.00 ADVANCES-EMPLOYEES 20000 00 Headl ngs, totals wherever pre
TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 0 ‘F erred
TOTAL ASSETS
LWBLTES & STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY
LIABILITIES
205,00 BILLED BY P.0. 16088929 485 95963 299
209.00 ACCRUED PREBILLING 50000 02 0 00
210,00 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 16165855 488 136187 425
213.00 CLIENT PREPAYMENTS 5092739 168 69757 218
214,00 N/P BANK OF SANTA FE 667 19518 45 0 00
217.00 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS 401K 250 01 2501
220,00 FEDERAL INCOME TAX WITHHELD 866854 -2.6 0 00
222.00 STATE INCOME TAX WITHHELD w176 03 03 02
224,00 FICA TAX PAYABLE 254637 08 0 00
227.00 UNEMPLOYMENT TAXES PAYABLE 16493 00 36 01
23000 ACCRUED FEDERAL UNEMPLOYMENT 8088 01 I 01
234.00 SALES TAXES PAYABLE 52158 76 17111 53 ati . l
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES “20703 1000 com paratives 0 Pﬁ ona

LONG TERM LIABILITIES

255,00 NOTES PAYABLE 2885830 87 0 00
TOTAL LONG TERM LIABILITIES 2885830 87 0 00
TOTAL LIABILITIES 33155559 00 320703 0.0
STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY

301,00 COMMON STOCK 200000 07 2000 14

320,00 RETAINED EARNINGS 20995372 781 146669 1010

YEAR-TO-DATE NET PROFIT (LOSS)
TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY

TOTAL LIAB. & STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY
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312

1000

Classic balance sheet format
you can take to the bank.
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Clear separation of your Asset,
Liability and Equity"accounts.

Quickly and easily determine
yearly trends.
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G

The Gross Income Analysis

"It really helps show us how important those media budgets are to our total income."
Kathy Vinyard, Briscoe Hall, Kerrville, TX

Each sale, less its corresponding cost of sale, generates the figures for individual sales category
gross income. The percentages relate to gross income margin, and again, subtotals may be in-

serted at your discretion.

Income Analysis Thru 03/31/99

UWIN | Want It Now Adverising
Compare Last Year

LE:
AGENCY SERVICES
410,00 ACCOUNT SERVICES
411.00 PHOTOGRAPHY COORDINATION
412.00 ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT
413,00 PRODUCTION ART
414,00 PROJECT COORDINATION
415,00 TECHNICAL COPYWRITING
416.00 ACCOUNT PLANNING AND RESEARCH
417.00 CLIENT CHANGES
418,00 AV COORDINATION
419,00 CREATIVE CONCEPTING
420,00 COPYWRITING
421.00 DESIGN
422.00 ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGEMENT
424,00 BUDGETING
426.00 PUBLIC RELATIONS

SUBTOTAL AGENCY SERVICES

AGENCY TANGIBLES
431.00 ART OUTSIDE PURCHASES
432.00 LASER PRINTS
433,00 AUDIO PRODUCTION
434,00 VIDEO PRODUCTION
435.00 DUBS
436.00 AN TAGS
437.00 ART SUPPLIES PURCHASES
441,00 LINO OUTPUT
442,00 COLOR SEPARATIONS
443,00 ILLUSTRATION
444,00 PHOTOGRAPHY
445,00 COLOR OUTPUT
472.00 PRINTING
477.00 SHIPPING
478.00 OTHER

SUBTOTAL AGENCY TANGIBLES

MEDIA PLACEMENT
48000 MEDIA-TELEVISION
481.00 MEDIA-RADIO
482,00 MEDIA-NEWSPAPER
483,00 MEDIA-OUTDOOR
484,00 MEDIA MAGAZINE
485.00 REMOTES AND SPECIALS
486,00 DIRECT MAIL
488.00 OTHER MEDIA

SUBTOTAL MEDIA

TOTAL SALES

[T —

% 1998 %

0.00

9,691.68
5939.71
151564
1,735.06
1,348.87
637.50
1,947.00
347.50
788.46
64625 2L
463.75
50.00
0.00

23,818.92

152 201 313 1000
89.00 100.0 0 00
20050 96
31726 200
2000 250
000 00
000 00
22431 -326
000 00
13750 200
11014 200

0.0
264587 235
2749 -08
000 00

327899 161

715371 166 7,768 40.0
581423 150 3615 194

71373 150 990 185
179042 156 2161 395
00 00

000 00 149
115660 1000 146
1806317 163 194

Page 1

e Y.

1999 % 1998 %

33250 1000
000 0.

30,448.68 100.0
13629.06 993
230059 100.0
826125 815
2,548.87 100.0
956.25 1000

6868538 89.8

Sub-totals where you want them.

169.97 200
98.00 1000
112270 177
1369.47 157
2750 139

Percentages relate to gross income
margin.

10,757.18 199

1106114 172
10,850.38 133
423119 162
203135 151
1227097 368
24521 88
000 00
2,769.10 100.0

4345034 194

Quickly identify your sources of
income generation.
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side supplier service in-house?

Considering bringing an out- Who's the shining star in your

heck the figures. agency, Media or Creative?
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G/L Activity Report

G

"I use the G/L Activity Report every month to make sure everything has been coded correctly"
Ginger Duckett , Communication Design, Lincoln, NE

Want to know how a particular G/L account changed its balance in a certain month check out
this report. Each G/L account is detailed with the individual monthly activity from beginning
balance to ending balance, a must for the accountant and a valuable tool for understanding

Control G's automatic journal entry system.

GIL Activity Report 03/01/99 thru 03/31/99 Page 1
UWIN | Want It Now Advertising
[Acet__Description Prior Period_Mol¥r_Desc, "Activity Ending]
110.00 CASH IN BANK 4,898.37

3/ 99 JIE Recap 9,938.57

3/ 99 Cash Receipts 257,935.31

3/ 99 Dish. Journal -166,937.42

111,00 CASH IN BANK/PAYROLL

11400 PETTY CASH

128,00 WORK IN PROGRESS

129.00 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - CLIENTS

130,00 ALLOWANCE FOR DOUBTFUL ACCOUNTS

140.00 PREPAID EXPENSES

141,00 PREPAID INSURANCES

15100 SOFTWARE

15200 IMPROVEMENTS

153.00 FURNITURE AND FIXTURES

15400 EQUIPMENT

52,958.34

1,156.74

-6,577.45

498,721.28
3

8,869.36

2,074.98

28,876.50

132,847.84

15500 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION-FURNJFIX. -26,699.34
156.00 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION-EQUIPMENT -91,686.44
157.00 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION-IMPROVEMENTS -35L.00
158,00 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION-SOFTWARE -7,022.00

16400 ADVANCES-EMPLOYEES

20500 BILLED BY P.O.

200.00 ACCRUED PREBILLING

21000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

200,00

-187,196.80

-500.00

-128,273.28

Net Activity...
3/ 99 J/E Recap
3/ 99 Payroll Recap
Net Activity...

3/ 99 JIE Recap
Net Activty.

3/ 99 JJE Recap
Net Activiy.

/ 99 Sales Recap

3/99 Cash Receipts
Net Activiy.

Net Activiy.

Net Activty.

Net Activiy.

3/ 99 AP Recap
Net Activity...

Net Activity.

3/ 99 AP Recap
Net Activity.

3/ 99 AP Recap
Net Activiy.

Net Activiy...

Net Activiy...

Net Activiy.

3/ 99 AP Recap
Net Activity.

Net Activy.

3/ 99 JJE Recap
Net Activiy.

Net Activiy...

3/ 99 AIP Recap

100936.46 10583483

21,083.98
-17,047.58

4,036.40 56,994.74

288
288 1,159.62

23,794.38
23,794.38 17,216.93

99,704.50
256 918.69

15721419 341507.09

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

000 0.00
1,525.00

1525.00 10,394.36

000 2,074.98

823.03
82303 2969953

28,078.16
2807816 160,926.00

0.00 -26,699.34

0.00 -91,686.44

000 -351.00
224.34

224.34 -6,797.66

000 20000
26,307.51

26,307.51 -160,889.29

0.00 500,00

-200,322.69

Shows the detailed activity for the se-
lected period.

Optional report shows all detail as op-
posed to “recap” detalil..

Available on a monthly or year-
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to-date basis.

Call
1-800-843-1795
and take CONTROL

Quickly and easily identify the
activity on a particular general
ledger account.
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Development Of Control G & The Company:
GABEL SYSTEMS

"You can sure tell that an agency controller had a lot to do with this package."
Karen Marx, Marx Group, San Francisco, CA

As with many successful vertical market software packages, Control G was developed internally
within an advertising agency (Gabel Advertising). It was developed by an agency controller whose
background is in accounting and computer programming. Almost immediately, other agency princi-
pals started showing interest in the software for their own agencies.

Eleven years ago a separate company was formed (Gabel Systems) initially keeping the close affilia-
tion with Gabel Advertising. Today, with clients throughout the United States and Canada we are
able to keep in touch with the ever changing advertising industry.

The benefits to your agency are clear:

You're dealing with a software company (Gabel Systems) whose only purpose is developing and sup-
porting the finest advertising agency financial software. We understand your daily, weekly and
monthly challenges. We understand ad agencies. We understand how important your clients are to you
and how particular they are about their invoices.

You'll find many options within the Control G package. Quite frankly, we didn't think up most of the
options, our users did. If there's one thing you learn in dealing with ad agencies around the country, no
two agencies do things the same way. With over 500 users, our software must be flexible.

Although our current release (Version 6) is a complete re-write of Control G, it incorporates all of the
time tested features of the past versions. This latest release has taken almost two years to develop. It
includes a new graphical look, better help screens, numerous new features, enhancements and redes-
igned reports. In addition, it is the first agency developed software that allows PC and Macintosh Com-
puters to access the same data. But we won't stop there. We will continue to enhance and modify the
system to meet the needs of advertising agencies into the next century. We do listen to our users.

Remember, with Control G, you are purchasing a software package that understands all the varied and
complex financial needs of an ad agency. When you start using Control G this will become very obvi-
ous to you. As for computers, Gabel Systems has been here since microcomputers hit the market. We
know how to get the most for your dollar. But most important, we are here to serve you and help you
get in Control of your agency.

And for those who would like to know how we got the name...

Control G
Agency Financial CONTROL software from Gabel Systems
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* Control G Pricing *

"You guys could charge twice as much!"
Karla Haugan, Lawrence & Schiller, Sioux Fall, SD

SINGLE MULTI
USER USERY
Control G Essential Modules $2,195 $2,695
Billing & Accounts Receivable: ok ok
Includes: Time, production & media billing - Flexible client invoicing - Receivable
tracking - Work in process - Extensive pre-billing worksheet
Accounts Payable/Cash Control: Hok ok
Includes:  Vendor accounting - Check printing - 1099's - Check reconciliation -
Cash planning
General Ledger: *ok Hok
Includes:  Profit & Loss Analysis; G/L activity reporting - Tailored to AAAA reporting
procedures - Auto interface with all accounting modules
Job Costing: Hok ok
Includes:  Fast accurate and flexible time entry - Employee time review -
Variable rates per client - Client gross and net
Utilities: *% ok
Includes: Spreadsheet export - Complete password security - Media services import
Optional Modules
Job Estimating $ 295 $ 295
Purchase Orders $ 295 $ 295
Traffic (Job tracking) $ 395 $ 395
Payroll $ 295 $ 295
Print Media & Ordering $ 295 $ 395
Broadcast Media Control $ 295 $ 395
Employee Time Entry (unlimited number of user) n/a $ 450
Each Additional Users above two (Multi-user Only) n/a $ 180
Interface to Media Buying software $ 195 $ 195
(For: TapScan, MM+, Core Media or Strata)
Additional Platform (PC & MAC - Multi-User Only) n/a $ 450
(Optional modules if ordered with the initial system are discounted 15%)
Package Pricing
Control G Complete $2,950 $3,450
(Control G Essential plus Traffic, Estimating, P/O & Payroll)
Control G Complete with Print Media $3,200 $3,785
Control G Complete with Print & Broadcast Media $3,450 $4,035

Please call for additional packaging options.
All originally purchased software includes 90 days of toll-free support.

** Included in Essential system
tBasic multi-user allows for two concurrent users. Additional charge per user $180.
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A Few Words About Our Price

"The Control G Finance Plan helped us take control with minimum cash outlay!"
Marc Seidenberg, Seidenberg & Associates, Clearwater, FL

A FEW WORDS ABOUT OUR PRICE

What Control G Essential gets you:

You get a complete integrated financial software package for your agency including Ac-
counts Receivable (media and production billing), Cost Accounting (time), Accounts Pay-
able and General Ledger.

You get three months worth of toll-free support; backed by people who not only know Con-
trol G in depth but also have advertising accounting background and personal computer
knowledge that will help you with installation questions, computer questions, accounting
questions, virtually everything you need to know to get up and running, at a pace that suits

you,

You get a complete "user manual" that was written to not only help you get started with
Control G but also as a great reference for future questions you may have.

You get a company whose only business is advertising agency software. You get a software
package which continues to improve and change based on our commitment to enhance and
fine tune Control G.

You get a system that is easy to use and learn. You get a system that allows for quick but
flexible billing which a growing agency needs.

Since Control G does not have a limitation on number of time keepers, we do not penalize
you for growing or staffing up for new clients. Our straight forward pricing and financing
lets you select the software you need now and allows you to grow later without paying a
penalty.

. Control G| Control Control G
« Control G gives you the .

Essential | G Complete &
knowledge that you have Complete  [Print Medi
bought the best at a fair omplete rint Viedia
price.

Base Price $2195 $2950 $3200

Training: Down Payment $695 $795 $895

Control G offers an affordable| Number of Months 12 12 12

qn—sﬁe training option and pe- Monthly payment $172 $229 $242
riodic advanced training semi-

Months of Support 13 13 13
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The Control G Demonstration

"The Control G demo really gave me a feel for the complete package."
Patty Filko, Kliskey Marketing, Clevland OH

Why a demo?

We feel it is very important for prospective users to see first hand how easily Control G operates. We do this by making you
the temporary bookkeeper for Demo Advertising at the end of a typical billing month. You'll have a few remaining media
bills, supplier bills, and time entries to enter.

You'll print the "laundry list" (pre-billing analysis report). You'll see how easy it is to make corrections, adjustments, hold
items to the next month or consolidate billing items. You'll actually print the client invoices and statements and become ex-
posed to the many and varied invoice formats available.

To finish the month, the demonstration will show you how Control G automatically captures what you've done through inter-
active journal entries. You'll actually "post" the automatic journal entries and print the financials. You won't be able to cash
in the profit you make, but you will see how easy it is to identify the source of your profits.

This demo will give you insight into the software operation without taking much of your valuable time. Since you actually
run Control G on your machine with actual Control G programs, you get to see how it really works. We want you to know
and see what you're buying ahead of time - something no salesperson, brochure, or even a video could possibly reveal.

What will you get?

e Diskette containing the demo

e Easy to follow demonstration narrative

e Complete Control G operator's manual.

e Toll-free assistance number for questions

What hardware will you need to run the demo?
Any IBM Compatible Pentium PC with 16mb memory, 20mb of free disk space, laser printer (ink jet ok) and Windows 9x or
better.

- Or -

Apple Macintosh 68040 or better (Quadra) with 16mb of memory and 10mb of free disk space, an extended keyboard and
System 7. For a printer we suggest a local Laser Writer but you can use a network Laser Writer.

How to get the demo?

The Control G Demo costs $100. Call or e-mail us on information about ordering on-line with your Visa, MasterCard,
American Express number using a secure internet ordering service, COD shipment, or address for sending a check.

Why isn't the demo free?

We've been in business long enough to learn that when giving something away for free, it gets no respect. It sits on a shelf
while other projects take priority. We want you to look at our product and see how our software operates. We're confident
that you'll discover Control G does things the same way that you do things, but with the speed and efficiency of a computer.

If you purchase the system within 30 days, your $100 can be applied towards the purchase price. However if you decide not
to purchase Control G and return all demonstration materials and the completed survey within 30 days, we will refund your
money.
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We're Stmple. And We're Proud Of It!

"It's just plain easy to use."
Skip Carney, Carney and Company, Rocky Mount, NC

Although we continually add new features, options, and modules to Control G, we never for-
get the one feature that made us a successful product, simplicity.

We maintain an ongoing dialogue with our agency users through our quarterly newsletter.
We ask for suggestions, ask for critiques, explain neat little shortcuts, talk about tax changes,
and talk about new modules being developed.

Recently we surveyed our users:

43

100% of those who responded were satisfied with our support!

"Your program does things the way we do things...", Karla Haugan, Lawrence
& Schiller, Inc., Sioux Falls, SD

"Once you get it going, everything makes so much sense...", Linda Clark, N K H
& W, Kansas City, MO

"It's really simple, but it seems like every time I want to do something unusual,
there's always a way...", Lynne England, Leslie Evans Design, Portland, ME

"You guys are always there when I need help...", Ann Hamill, Fraser Advertis-
ing, Inc., Atlanta, GA

"I can't wait to get the updates and try the new features...", Carol Brown, Jan
Gardner & Associates, Memphis, TN

"If I had only had this sooner...", Diane Malone, Phillips, Ft. Worth, TX

Control G - The Simple Solution!
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Support

Included with our package purchase price, you'll receive three months of toll-free tele-
support. We've been involved in over 500 phone installations. We realize that every
agency is different and you'll want to install at your pace. We're committed to getting
you up and running.

The support staff you'll be dealing with has a solid background in advertising accounting
and computer programming, in fact all of our people came from advertising agencies.
We've done field installations and we've done phone installations.

We're going to be here when you call. In the case when we're on another support call,
we're going to call you back - not the next day or the next hour, but as soon as we possibly
can. We know that you wouldn't be calling unless you need help - and helping is why
we're here.

We're going to get to know your agency and the way you do things. You're not going to
need to explain your entire situation each time you call. You're going to become another
member of our family. And when you have a problem, whether it's with our software, your
hardware, or just a procedural accounting question, we're going to work with you until you
get a solution.

We're going to spend time with you. We're not just going to give you yes or no answers.
We're going to take the time to explain our answers. We're going to take the time to ex-
plain how your particular operation question fits into the whole picture. We've learned
that the more you understand about the "big picture", the quicker you become a sophisti-
cated Control G user. Your questions will quickly evolve from "installation" questions to
"fine tuning" questions.

We're going to encourage you to enroll in our ongoing Support Update service after your
initial three months. Our fee per month is $58.50 (slightly higher for the network version )
which entitles you to the same toll-free tele-support you received with the package, plus
all updates and upgrades (new versions) to the Control G package. The upgrades alone are
worth $600 to $900) Ongoing support is totally optional, but when you realize that you're
hiring an advertising accounting - microcomputer consultant for a retainer fee of
$58.50 per month, you'll appreciate the bargain you're getting.
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Computer Hardware Suggestions

Below are minimum hardware requirements needed to operate Control G. If you already have a com-
puter and are unsure if it has the necessary specifications, gives us a call and we'll be happy to assist.

Windows Version (Minnimum) Windows Version

- Pentium II or Better 300MHZ

- 128MB RAM

- 5 GB Hard Drive

- 17" Monitor 1024 X 768 Resolution
-CD ROM

- Diskette Drive 3.5"

- Enhanced Keyboard & Mouse

- Windows 98/2000

Printer: An easy accessible laser printer is recommended, ink jet is acceptable.

- Pentium 166 MHZ Processor

- 32MB RAM

- 2 GB Hard Drive

- Diskette Drive 3.5"

- 14" Color Super VGA Monitor
- Enhanced Keyboard & Mouse
- Windows 95

Power Macintosh iMAC or G3 ,G4
-P P
- li)vée]; Sié)krocessor - 33 or G4 Processor

- 5 GB Hard Drive

-310MB RAM

- Extended Keyboard & Mouse
- System 9.0 or greater

- 32MB RAM

- 13" Color Monitor

- Extended Keyboard & Mouse
- System 7.0 or greater

Printer: Apple LaserWriter or HP LaserJet (Apple compatible) printer is recommended.

Backup System

Backing up your data files is an important part in securing your information. We recommend either the
use of cartridgetape, or removable hard drive for data backup. Either of these allow you to backup all
your data on for easy storage.

Networking

File Server: Control G needs a 'File Server' based network to handle the data base. File servers should be
sized to handle the processing load in a timely manner. This means a file server with enough processing
speed, memory and disk storage to handle your expanding needs. More than likely this will be one of
your fastest computers. Please call with any questions concerning networking.

Network Supported: Novell Advanced NetWare 3.2 or later, Windows NT Server, Windows
95/98/2000 Networking or Ethernet/Apple Share network. If you have a multiple platform computer en-
vironment (PC and Macintosh) make sure that you have the right networking software that supports the
mix platform environment.

An easy way to test Control G on your network is to load the demo on your network and try it out.

Questions?
Call 800-843-1795
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G

[Ease of Use:

- Completely Integrated

- Pull-down Menu System

- Context-sensitive help system

- Spreadsheet interface available for all data files
- User installable

- Extensive audit trail listings

- Immediate data entry error checking

- All modules feed General Ledger

- Automatic record/field repeat function

- Multiple password protection scheme

- Retains transaction history as long as you select
- Mouse navigation and editing

- Pop-up calculator

- Look-up screens for all data entry

- "Screen Preview" for all reports

Special Features:

- Accounting period jumping

- Automatic ID assigner

- Automatic procedural reminders

- Numeric and/or alpha identifiers for clients,
jobs, and employees

- Re-assignable printer output

- Automatic Disk Space Shortage Warning
- Transaction based

- Multi open accounting months

- Laser printer compatible

- User multi-printer preference

- FoxPro Database structure

- Multi User - Multi platform

- Employee time entry

- Flexible Horizontal file viewer

- Spread Sheet interface module

Accounts Receivable:

- Consistent logical billing procedures

- Tracks unlimited sales categories

- Automatic mark-ups

- Mark-ups variable by client or sales category
- Optional finance charges on past dues

- Accommodates up to 9 different sales taxes
- Sales tax variable with job and/or client

- Variable time rates per client

- Easy job charge holding

- Virtually unlimited invoice printing options
- Verifies all transactions prior to invoicing

- Unlimited invoice transaction description

- Automatic job ceiling adjustment

- Automatic WIP entries and listing

- Look-up screens for all data entry

Payroll:

- Handles weekly, bi-weekly, semi-monthly and/
or monthly cycles

- Federal Tax Tables already set up

- 401K and Cafeteria deductions

- Check run re-do for jammed checks

- Four separate deductions available (in addition
to standard tax deductions)

- Retains last year's data for W-2 printing, etc.

- User maintainable City, state, and federal tax
tables

- Hire and pay increase dates

- Notes field for employee history

Accounts Payable:

- Unlimited account distributions per voucher
- Same checks usable for payables & payroll
- Automatic invoice due date calculation

- "Priority" bill handling

- Prompt payment discount handling

- Automatically interacts with billing

- Interactive check reconciliation

- Provision for "manual" checks

- Bill paying by vendor, client/job, & by due date
- Accommodates vendor's federal ID

- Direct billing transaction

- Multiple checking accounts

- Partial invoice payment

- Quick vendor history look-up

General Ledger:

- Full interactively with all other modules

- Presentation quality financial statements

- Financials tailored to 4A reporting procedures
- Total, subtotal positions definable

- Can "undo" the G/L posting if necessary

- Journal entry "auto" balancing

- Agency tailored G/L template included

- "Comparative with prior period" and budget
reporting options

- Allows posting to prior periods

- Easy automatic year-end closing

- Multiple months open

Traffic Control:

- Virtually unlimited function tracking

- Set up standard job types

- Automatic date assignment capabilities

- Interacts with existing job, client, estimating
|structure

- Can be updated weekly, daily, even hourly

- Reports can be limited to certain clients, job, or
employees

- Automatic due date assignment based on start
or end

- Unlimited function notes

[Estimating:

- Extra large space for detailed job specifications
- Can enter either net or gross figures (tracks
both)

- Allows space for a "disclaimer" and client sig-
nature block

- Estimates automatically checked for overages

- Invoice from estimate

[Purchase Orders

- Unlimited purchase specification description

- Will automatically track all sales categories

- Auto G/L accrual for P.O. billed items

- Unlimited purchase line items

- List all outstanding purchase orders before bill-
ing

- Current purchase editing before billing

- Invoice by P.O.

- Interfaces with both A/P & A/R

Print Media:

(Windows & Power Macintosh only):
- Issues Insertion orders
- Handles custom insertion forms
- Accumulates contract usage vs. commitments
- Alerts you to impending insertion and camera
ready art deadlines

Broadcast Media Control
(Windows & Power Macintosh only)
- Issues Confirmation Orders

- Analyzes GRP's, day parts, CPM

- Facilitates Media Calendars

- Interfaces with accounts receivable

Cost Accounting:

- Automatic posting for billable time

- Checks time entries for legitimate job and cli-
ent - Variable rates per time function

- Variable rates per employee

- Variable rates per client

- Remote time entry options
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Reports

[Accounts Receivable Reports:

- Client Name & Address Listing

- Job Listing by Clients and by jobs

- Cash Receipts Journal

- Laundry List (Pre Billing Analysis)

- Statement Printing

- Accounts Receivable Aging Report

- Open Balance Collection Report

- Monthly Detailed Sales Recap Report

- Client Profitability Report

- Client Profitability analysis by sales cate-
gory

- Work in process Report

- Sales versus cost of sales audit report

- Client sales & gross income history (by
[sales category)

- Profitability by Account Executive

- Client payment history

- Job budget overage

Invoice Printing with the following op-
tions:

- Detailed Transaction Listing

- Consolidated categories

- Paragraph Style

- Continuous Invoice Style

- Per estimate (with automatic adjustments)
- More than one invoice per page

- Automatically adds sales tax

- Will optionally show sub-total before sales
tax

- Will optionally show commissions net
costs, budgets, and/or YTD actual

- Invoice media and production together or
separately

- Optional show job specification

lAccounts Payable Reports:

- Alphabetic Vendor Listing

- 1099 Printing

- Check Register / Check Printing

- Aging by Vendor

- Aging by Client/Job

- Specific Vendor "quick" Recap

- Monthly Expense Detail & Recap

- Voucher Register (Purchase Journal)
- Disbursements Journal

- Outstanding Check Listing

- Returned Check Listing

- Bank Reconciliation Report

- Vendor History Report (for selected time
periods)

[Estimating & Purchase Reports:

- Client Estimate (for approval)

- Internal Estimate Copy

- Client/Job/Estimate Listing

- Estimate Post Mortem Analysis
- Estimate Overage Report

Cost Accounting Reports:

- Client Cost Accounting Detail
- Client Cost Accounting Recap
- Job Cost Accounting Recap

- Employee hours detail

- Employee hours recap

General Ledger Reports:

- Trial Balance

- Chart of accounts

- Balance Sheet

- P & L Summary

- Spreadsheet P&L (results compared by

- Employee Assignment Report
- Master Date Assignment Report

- Camera Ready Art Transmittals
- Insertion/CRA Deadline List

- Client Print Media Summary

- Contract Audit Report

- Purchase Order listing by Job, Client, and/ |- Manager's Quick Recap month)
or P.O. Number - Schedule of Balance sheet changes
- G/L Activity by: month, YTD, selective
account, selective period
- Sales Income Report
- Detailed G/L Activity Report
Traffic Reports: Print Media Reports: [Payroll Reports:
- Master Traffic Report - Insertion Order Printing - Check printing & Check Register

- Monthly, Quarterly, and YTD Payroll
Earnings and Tax Reports

- Quarterly Unemployment Report

- W-2 Printing
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User Reference List

Thomas-Tvert, Inc.
Phoenix, Arizona
Contact: Janet Klein
Phone: (602) 234-0162

T&O/ Roberts,
Company

Irvine, California
Contact: John Rutledge
Phone: (949) 224-4052

Evans Hardy & Young
Santa Barbara, California
Contact: Pat Hilliard
Phone: 805-963-5841

Jones & Thomas, Inc.
Decatur, Illinois
Contact: Norma Quihuis
Phone: (217) 423-1889

Bruno Advertising
Pensacola, Florida
Contact: Ted Bruno
Phone: (850) 477-5885
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Praco Ltd.

Colorado Springs, Colorado
Contact: Geri Olson

Phone: (719) 473-0704

Lawrence & Schiller, Inc.
Sioux Falls, South Dakota
Contact: Kara Mathis
Phone: (605) 338-8000

Miller Agency

Dallas, Texas

Contact: Gwen Wilkinson
Phone: (972) 243-2211

Catalyst, Inc.
Stamford, Connecticut
Contact: Chuck Wintrub
Phone: (203) 348-7541

Doggett Advertising
Charlotte, North Carolina
Contact: Jane Mikeal
Phone: (704)344-9944

Krienik Advertising, Inc.
Cincinnati, Ohio

Contact: Debbie Cassidy
Phone (513) 421-0090

Idea Bank Marketing
Hastings, Nebraska

Contact: Sharon Hecht
Phone: (402) 463-0588

Princing & Ewend
Saginaw, Michigan
Contact: Kim Swan
Phone: (517) 755-9141

Erwin-Penland
Greenville, South Carolina
Contact: Ann Gwinn
Phone: (864) 672-5522

Vance Wright Adams
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania
Contact: Audrey Ruby
Phone: (412) 322-1800

Mandala
Inc.
Bend, Oregon

Contact: Jon Issacon
Phone: (541) 389-6344

Communicaitons,



